
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 07/2005
OF 31ST JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION  SALE  RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESSRATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 JOVI INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMI MF0549593 175390 11, OLAIDE TOMORI STREET, OFF M 133.5000      38,365.00                    38,365.00                      17 UNITS OF MAIN VAULT DOOR WITH EMERGENEQUITY
2 ALL PRECIOUS ENTERPRISES MF0638824 LAZ 123808 SHOP 3 , LADEGBUWA PLAZA, 133.5000      14,960.00                    53,325.00                      14000 PCS PAPER FANS FBN
3 MOREGATE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0681746 190728 63 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 133.5000      26,100.00                    79,425.00                      18MT OF HIPS H616  INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON.
4 OSELE INTERGRATED LTD MF0589514 RC17133 ZONE B, BLK 4, SHOP 108/127. TRA 133.3000      23,275.60                    102,700.60                    BALL JOINTS ABD TYROD SOCKETS FOR AUTO DBL
5 ITAL CARRARA MARBLE COMPANY L  MF0688606 441222 28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN LAGOS 133.2500      15,927.80                    118,628.40                    GRANITE ROUGHLY TRIMMED COMMERCIAL QUGUARANTY
6 SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF 0635811 RC 21772 NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUD 133.2000      1,473.16                      120,101.56                    MOULDS FOR JERRYCANS MTB
7 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0660209 185032 227, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAG 133.0600      75,918.00                    196,019.56                    600 UNITS OF COMPUTER MONITOR EQUITY
8 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734021 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 133.0500      26,261.00                    222,280.56                    ANCHOR BRAND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES CITIZENS
9 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0432243 RC 314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMO 133.0000      51,200.00                    273,480.56                    32000BOEXS OF ONAXOP NIMESULIDE TABLETACB

10 OFOLIX  INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0741852 RC88372 32 AYINDE GIWA STREET SURULER 133.0000      200,000.00                  473,480.56                    506TONS OF PHOTOCOPYING PAPER ACB
11 BRENDAN SHEHU AA1194284 A1788286 5, JA ABDULKADIR ROAD, ULRIMI, K 133.0000      2,042.00                      475,522.56                    SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
12 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0438566 25783 THREE CROWN BUILDING JERICO, I 133.0000      38,800.00                    514,322.56                    PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ACCESS
13 HYDE PARK PROPERTIES LTD MF0370971 463,705 121, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA        133.0000                         7,632.00 521,954.56                    SHEETS STOCKLOT OF RUBBER ALLSTATES
14 Farmex Meyer Ltd AA 1325766 RC 24974 KM 38,Lagos- Abeokuta Road,Sango 133.0000      100,972.27                  622,926.83                    Trade Mark Fee For 2003 Financial Year Capital
15 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD MF0831393 RC455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA,        133.0000                       44,985.40 667,912.23                    1 UNIT OF 630KG PASSENGER LIFT (8 DBL
16 FALMA ORGANICS LIMITED MF 0714249 RC 202768 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      31,771.20                    699,683.43                    PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (COLTAB TABL DBL
17 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690377 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      81,075.00                    780,758.43                    SODIUM SILICATE BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR DBL
18 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED BA050/200411 RC391026 37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BU 133.0000      33,500.00                    814,258.43                    AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE - XTAZINE 500 W C ECO
19 AKPAN AKANINYENE AA0967333 A2455416 6 GRACE AVENUE, ELELENWO, POR 133.0000      5,700.00 819,958.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
20 AKPAN AKANINYENE AA0967334 A2455416 6 GRACE AVENUE, ELELENWO, POR 133.0000      285.00 820,243.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
21 ATTAH BENJAMIN MATHEW AA1114792 A2704480 BLOCK 332, FLAT 7, NYSC QTRS, ZO 133.0000      7,030.00                      827,273.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
22 ATTAH BENJAMIN MATHEW AA1114791 A2704480 BLOCK 332, FLAT 7, NYSC QTRS, ZO 133.0000      380.00                         827,653.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
23 AWOLOPE OLUSEGUN BABATUNDE AA0993024 A2707860 14 BODE ONIFADE AVENUE, EWU TO 133.0000      5,700.00                      833,353.43                    TUITION FEES ECO
24 AWOLOPE OLUSEGUN BABATUNDE AA0993025 A2707860 14 BODE ONIFADE AVENUE, EWU TO 133.0000      380.00                         833,733.43                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
25 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080551 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLA 133.0000      2,547.89                      836,281.32                    PAYMENT FOR MASTERCARD FEES (SI RANGE BECO
26 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080552 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLA 133.0000      12,253.34                    848,534.66                    PAYMENT FOR MASTERCARD SETTLEMENT FEEECO
27 EDIARE KINGSLEY OSABUOHIEN AA0993022 A2743136 11 AWONIYI ELEMO STREET, AJAO 133.0000      4,275.00                      852,809.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
28 EDIARE KINGSLEY OSABUOHIEN AA0993023 A2743136 11 AWONIYI ELEMO STREET, AJAO 133.0000      380.00                         853,189.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
29 FATAI OJO ABDUL WAHAB ROTIM AA0967336 A2589308 2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET 133.0000      7,600.00 860,789.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
30 FATAI OJO ABDUL WAHAB ROTIM AA0967335 A2589308 2 RAIL CRESCENT, ABOBIRI STREET 133.0000      380.00 861,169.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
31 GENERATION 2000 LIMITED BA050/200421 RC234508 202 OLD EXPRESS ROAD, ABA 133.0000      51,324.00                    912,493.66                    LACQUER THINNER FOR MIXING PAINTS & WOOECO
32 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      41,800.00                    954,293.66                    CERAMIC TILES ECO
33 IBOBO, ANN UCHENNA AA0993018 A2421254 HOUSE PSALM 123 LOCAL GOVERN 133.0000      5,985.00                      960,278.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
34 IBOBO, ANN UCHENNA AA0993019 A2421254 HOUSE PSALM 123 LOCAL GOVERN 133.0000      380.00                         960,658.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
35 IGWILO NWAMAKA NKECH AA1114795 A2885394 BLOCK J FLAT 25 OLD ASSEMBLY Q 133.0000      7,030.00 967,688.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
36 IGWILO NWAMAKA NKECH AA1114796 A2885394 BLOCK J FLAT 25 OLD ASSEMBLY Q 133.0000      380.00 968,068.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
37 ISIKAKU STELLA NGOZI (IWUANYANWAA0093026 A0648517 25 ONIWINDE STREET, OFF THOMAS 133.0000      6,745.00                      974,813.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
38 ISIKAKU STELLA NGOZI (IWUANYANWAA0093027 A0648517 25 ONIWINDE STREET, OFF THOMAS 133.0000      380.00                         975,193.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
39 JAMES S. EGWU AA0993038 A2640081 208 HOSPITAL ROAD, ABA 133.0000      5,890.00                      981,083.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
40 JAMES S. EGWU AA0993039 A2640081 208 HOSPITAL ROAD, ABA 133.0000      285.00                         981,368.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
41 OKAFOR CHIBUZOR ANTHONIA AA0993036 A27884161 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH I 133.0000      6,365.00                      987,733.66                    TUITION FEES ECO
42 OKAFOR CHIBUZOR ANTHONIA AA0993037 A27884161 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH I 133.0000      380.00                         988,113.66                    ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
43 OTU AKPE JOHN AA1114794 A2819102 B8/5 MALUMFASHI CLOSE, GARKI, A 133.0000      7,590.50                      995,704.16                    TUITION FEES ECO
44 OTU AKPE JOHN AA1114793 A2819102 B8/5 MALUMFASHI CLOSE, GARKI, A 133.0000      6,840.00                      1,002,544.16                 ACCOMMODATION FEES ECO
45 OWONIYI JOSEPH A.A. (MUYIWA OWOAA0993031 A0759804 54 SURULERE STREET, DOPEMU AG 133.0000      9,500.00                      1,012,044.16                 SCHOOL FEES ECO
46 SYED AMJAD ALI AA1204650 A0017220 NCR HOUSE 6 BROAD STREET, 133.0000      13,940.00                    1,025,984.16                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE ECO
47 KABASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543910 412893 65E, ADO BAYERO ROAD, KANO 133.0000      40,184.64                    1,066,168.80                 VACUUM FLASKS- SUNFLOWER FLASK, GIANT FEQUITY
48 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098076 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,S 133.0000      30,507.92                    1,096,676.72                 CKM SUSPENSION GRIDS SYSTEM FBN
49 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTDMF0706430 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKE 133.0000      114,135.76                  1,210,812.48                 SODIUM BICARBONATE FBN
50 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTDMF0706429 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKE 133.0000      49,688.40                    1,260,500.88                 RIBBON BLENDER FBN
51 ISAAC AKUBUILO & SONS LTD. MF0523125 8311 4 EZEIWEKA ROAD,AWADA LAYOUT 133.0000      101,778.00                  1,362,278.88                 SPARE PARTS FOR CHAINSAW MACHINE FBN
52 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0706982 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000      1,077.60                      1,363,356.48                 FRONT GUARD, REAR GUARD - FAN PARTS FBN
53 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654279 110,042.00    42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000      285,150.00                  1,648,506.48                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
54 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0771206 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJ 133.0000      13,750.00                    1,662,256.48                 CIPROFLOXACIN BP METFORMIN ACL - RAW MAFBN
55 POKOBROS GROUP W/A LTD. MF0523111 130577 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATA 133.0000      57,500.00                    1,719,756.48                 250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBN
56 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0694124 21386 KM 16,OLD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.0000      520,312.50                  2,240,068.98                 600 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COILS FBN
57 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662218 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF        133.0000                     171,327.50 2,411,396.48                 WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT FBN
58 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662220 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATA 133.0000      137,824.00                  2,549,220.48                 80 PIECES OF WHIZ ELECTRONIC COMPUTER DIFBN
59 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND LMF 0338747 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA STATE 133.0000      389,802.00                  2,939,022.48                 IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB
60 BEAMCO NIGERIA LTD MF0688012 16,175.00      1, ONIRU ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000      470,000.00                  3,409,022.48                 HOT/COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY



61 LUCKY FIBRES (NIG) LIMITED MF0689683 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLA 133.0000      29,945.00                    3,438,967.48                 PIGMENTS FOR COLORING MATTERS GUARANTY
62 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0736274 241,553.00    BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIA 133.0000      133,500.00                  3,572,467.48                 2X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODE GUARANTY
63 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0736329 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      55,678.53                    3,628,146.01                 3X NEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK, MODEGUARANTY
64 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMMF0609987 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      30,096.64                    3,658,242.65                 20X NEW VARIOUS OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SETGUARANTY
65 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIM MF0736324 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      107,964.00                  3,766,206.65                 4X NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODELGUARANTY
66 ZUBIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITE MF0499844 131580 NO 22 MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA ST 133.0000      62,750.00                    3,828,956.65                 100MT SUBS: 230 GSM, SIZE: 36"X49" (C-WHITE GUARANTY
67 NEIMETH INT'L PHARMACEUTICAL PLMF0647759 1,557 1, HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA, LAG 133.0000      19,170.00 3,848,126.65                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFAHALLMARK
68 ZEBLON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0693782 192,429 38/40 ASA ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE, 133.0000      26,000.00 3,874,126.65                 NEW GRANDKING125, OLD GRANDKING125, NEWHALLMARK
69 JOHNNY INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. MF0729751 RC 15238 430, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGO 133.0000      28,075.67                    3,902,202.32                 MOULDS (FOR MANUFACTURING OF PLASTICS) INDO
70 HENRICH INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIAT MF0245985 245389 27 ENITAN STREET AGUDA SURULE 133.0000      12,772.30                    3,914,974.62                 PVC & RUBBER AGRICULTURAL IRRIGATION HOINTERCON.
71 PATRICK NDUKA OKEKE AA0048952 A0406360 24 G CAPPA ESTATE MARYLAND LA 133.0000      5,000.00                      3,919,974.62                 SCHOOL FEE REMITTANCE LIBERTY
72 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0808726 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, ORE 133.0000      46,331.22                    3,966,305.84                 FORMING BOX FOR TISSUE PAPER CONVERTINGN.I.B
73 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0609966 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      19,298.00 3,985,603.84                 1 X OLYMPIAN G/SET N.I.B
74 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736323 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      103,010.47 4,088,614.31                 1 X DP25NT LIFT TRUCK N.I.B
75 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736270 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      39,066.05 4,127,680.36                 1 X DP30 LIFT TRUCK N.I.B
76 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736326 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      113,000.00 4,240,680.36                 CAT.BACKHOE LOADER N.I.B
77 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0736327 241553 No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETA 133.0000      339,642.36 4,580,322.72                 3 X CAT3508 G/SETS N.I.B
78 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED MF0824201 136,005.00    30B, BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET S 133.0000      22,685.0000                4,603,007.72                 ING MACHINES AND 2 SETS BOX TYPE HEATER PLATINUM
79 HIRALCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0656140 441274 A.G. LEVENTIS YARD, IDDO HOUSE, 133.0000      15,000.00 4,618,007.72                 BUILDING MATERIALS (ROOFING SHEETS, SANDPRUDENT
80 RAPU ONONUJU AA1061422 A2187656 43, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA IS 133.0000      13,548.35 4,631,556.07                 SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
81 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544076 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      95,473.00                    4,727,029.07                 VARIOUS GENERATOR SETS REGENT 
82 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544077 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      41,747.15                    4,768,776.22                 VARIOUS INGERSOLL RAND AIR COMPRESSORSREGENT 
83 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0544078 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000      84,024.00                    4,852,800.22                 VARIOUS NISSAN PICKUP VANS REGENT 
84 COPORETI SUPPORT SERVICES MF0767108 RC482768 HSE 1, PLOT 10, BLK 31, ADMIRALTY 133.0000      1,170,640.00               6,023,440.22                 PAYMENT FOR ATM MACHINES STB
85 Sinti Nigeria Ltd MF 0036716 398938 22 Cairo Street Wuse II Abuja 133.0000      1,144,800.00               7,168,240.22                 Purchase of 3600 sets of Jincheng Motorcycles inTCB PLC
86 DIMACON INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0579298 RC 103651 PLOT C69 JAY MOMOH CLOSE AMU 133.0000      40,011.52 7,208,251.74                 POLYESTHER RESINS TRANS
87 NOVEL DRUGS MF 0579014 RC 32293 6 GBANGBA STREET, OFF SADIKU S 133.0000      11,000.00 7,219,251.74                 MENTHOL CRYSTAL - PHARM. RAW MATERIALSTRANS
88 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES (NIG) LTD AA1416542 237,627.00    8 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000      1,655.21                      7,220,906.95                 PAYMENT FOR OVERFLY CHARGES UTB
89 IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0607215 3454 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,L 133.0000      19,150.00                    7,240,056.95                 6PAIRS OF MICKY EVA MOULDS FOR CHILDRENWEMA
90 T.O. ADAWUOFOR & CO. LTD. MF0178981 362803 6A,IKPECHA STREET, ABA 132.9800      59,800.00                    7,299,856.95                 650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN
91 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472769 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACK 132.9800      98,861.00                    7,398,717.95                 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
92 NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0738018 RC510226 KM38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESS 132.9700      306,525.00                  7,705,242.95                 PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG ASTB
93 Tadeco Ind.Ent.Nig.Ltd MF 0547318 RC 84536 21,Kosoko Street,Lagos 132.9600      50,000.00                    7,755,242.95                 Paper Sheets(Raw Materials For Printing ) Capital
94 MONA STEEL & PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MF- 0714307 RC257751 PLOT NO 1617 DANMOLE STREET, V 132.9600      50,245.00                    7,805,487.95                 MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS QUALITY S2325DBL
95 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727301 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMO 132.9600      16,226.50                    7,821,714.45                 ELECTRIC ACCUMULATORS LEAD ACID HABIB
96 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0486812 297012 1B, OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET, V/I 132.9600      110,000.00                  7,931,714.45                 WHITE-LINED CHIPBOARD: RAW MATERIALS FON.I.B
97 Bhojraj Industries MF 0207831 RC 4614 Plot C, Block 1X, State Highway, Ilup 132.9500      91,546.69                    8,023,261.14                 Synthetic Multiple Folded Yarn Capital
98 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG.LTD MF0778251 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO O 132.9500      446,428.58                  8,469,689.72                 BRONZE FLOAT GLASS SIZE CITIZENS
99 OKECHINA NIG LIMITED MF 0785170 RC136976 15, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L        132.9500                       40,950.00 8,510,639.72                 126 UNITS BRAND NEW ULTIMATE FOUR- DBL

100 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690368 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9500      78,750.00                    8,589,389.72                 250MTS OF  TYPE B1/2 SILICATE DBL
101 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522395 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWA 132.9500      45,750.00                    8,635,139.72                 HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 (600 SET FBN
102 LITHO CHROME LTD MF0270795 7497 PLOT 16A BLOCK F,OLUYOLE ESTA 132.9500      23,697.57                    8,658,837.29                 LEVER, ROLLER, BUSHING - SPARE PARTS FBN
103 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638919 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU 132.9500      164,160.00                  8,822,997.29                 720000MTS SKIM MILK POWDER FBN
104 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 132.9500      19,330.00                    8,842,327.29                 IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACFSB
105 GLOPEX TRADING NIG LTD  MF0605996 447768 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500      61,815.41                    8,904,142.70                 GLORIE BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
106 JOTT LTD MF0635727 84599 1-5 ADIJATU ADISA STREET, OFF CE 132.9500      17,916.70                    8,922,059.40                 29,167 DOZ LADIES SHOPPING BAGS UTB
107 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTDMF0333839 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ES 132.9400      55,178.40                    8,977,237.80                 ACETONE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
108 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600927 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.9400      50,079.98                    9,027,317.78                 IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS HAMMFSB
109 NEWBISCO LIMITED MF0526244 146773 4 NIWIL CLOSE OFF OBA AKRAN AV 132.9300      205,510.00                  9,232,827.78                 GAUGE ROLLER MACHINE FOR BISCUITS INDUSAFRI
110 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0705191 RC38047 6, OJO STREET LAGOS 132.9300      24,360.00                    9,257,187.78                 ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES(SWITCHES /SOCKECITIZENS
111 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITED MF 0797878 RC376144 PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN 132.9300      81,116.61                    9,338,304.39                 264 KITS OF APPLE CONCENTRATE WITH 528 PODBL
112 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654801 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF 132.9300      42,440.00                    9,380,744.39                 400 SETS TUNDISH BOARD FBN
113 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739792 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KET 132.9300      91,328.25                    9,472,072.64                 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
114 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685251 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KET 132.9300      39,927.61                    9,512,000.25                 ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
115 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0739990 RC51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET 132.9300      130,000.00                  9,642,000.25                 192MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE UBA
116 MERCURY MILLS LTD MF0603850 RC51277 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET 132.9300      8,885.00                      9,650,885.25                 400 PIECES TENSIONERS AND TOOLS. UBA
117 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0269248 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO 132.9200      1,690,420.05               11,341,305.30               97 KILOMETRES OF PIPE FOR PIPELINE CONSTRACCESS
118 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0640750 249607 63, ENU OWA STREET. IDUMOTA. LA 132.9200      92,834.00                    11,434,139.30               ELEECTRONICS, - AUDIO, VIDEO TAPES ALLSTATES
119 G.M.O AND COMPANY LTD MF0408724 RC5328 1 ABIMBOLA SADIPE STREET, WEST 132.9200      19,383.60                    11,453,522.90               22,000 UNITS OF COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD COBOND
120 CIC LIMITED BA050/200421 RC480642 36/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200      226,575.00                  11,680,097.90               FROZEN FISH ECO
121 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0167695 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9200      12,220.00                    11,692,317.90               METRONIDAZOLE INJECTION ETB
122 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0267118 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9200      60,655.00                    11,752,972.90               METHYLDOPA BP2002, CIMETIDUE USP25, PARAETB
123 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0267122 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9200      89,675.00                    11,842,647.90               METRONIDAZOLE BR200 VITAMIN C BP 2002, LE ETB
124 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0576909 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPR 132.9200      47,182.24                    11,889,830.14               GRANITE TILES FBN
125 ZENITH PLASTIC IND.LTD. MF0609717 3,475.00        KM 16,ABA EXPRESSWAY,PORT HA 132.9200      46,009.30                    11,935,839.44               TOLUENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
126 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0670996 RC 101801 44, ENUOWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,        132.9200                       73,926.76 12,009,766.20               IMPORTATION OF PCS OF RADIO CASSETTE FIRST 
127 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0616801 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD , FALOMO 132.9200      3,182,800.00               15,192,566.20               45,000 MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEM GUARANTY
128 HARRY CHRISTINA AGBAN AA 0341441 A2453730 SPDC MDE-OHN,PORT HARCOURT, 132.9200      2,305.00                      15,194,871.20               SCHOOL FEES MTB
129 DELI FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0576914 335743 PLOT 14, BLOCK B, APAPA - OSHOD 132.9200      32,000.00                    15,226,871.20               ROTARY MOULDER N.I.B
130 DELI FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0689349 335743 PLOT 14, BLOCK B, APAPA - OSHOD 132.9200      21,550.94                    15,248,422.14               DOUGH MIXER N.I.B
131 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582738 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI - 132.9200      2,998,110.00               18,246,532.14               41,070.00 M/TONS OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLA OCEANIC
132 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582746 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI - 132.9200      2,312,100.00               20,558,632.14               10,000.00 M/TONS OF BETTER HARD RED WINTEOCEANIC
133 KIRANIL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640748 227521 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,1225C BISHO 132.9200      29,520.00 20,588,152.14               HYDROCARBON FREE V.O.T BINOLA TWILL JUT PRUDENT



134 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0621064 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100      17,208.00                    20,605,360.14               GRINDING MILL PARTS & HAND TOOLS ACCESS
135 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL LMF0620845 245296 13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100      49,432.48                    20,654,792.62               MEDICAL DISPOSABLE SYRINGES WITH NEEDLEACCESS
136 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPAMF0620811 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100      60,027.20                    20,714,819.82               BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS
137 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPLIES & SERVMF0691663 38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100      12,530.00                    20,727,349.82               COMBS AND MIRRORS ACCESS 
138 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711735 27148 24 TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES 132.9100      47,460.00                    20,774,809.82               PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE AFRI 
139 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409215 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      393,477.32                  21,168,287.14               BFS CONCRETE PIPES AND CONSTRUCTION MABOND
140 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409216 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      136,785.60                  21,305,072.74               NEW CONSTRUCTION ORU BATCHING PLANT M BOND
141 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409217 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      81,608.80                    21,386,681.54               CONCRETE BLOCK MAKING MACHINE MODEL CBOND
142 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409218 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      800,000.00                  22,186,681.54               27 UNITS OF MACK TIPPER TRUCKS MODEL D.MBOND
143 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409219 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      245,000.00                  22,431,681.54               5 UNITS OF MACK PRIME MOVER TRUCKS AND BOND
144 GILMOR ENGINEERING  (NIG) LTD MF0409220 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA AB 132.9100      79,784.99                    22,511,466.53               BRAND NEW CONSTRUCTION CAGING MACHINEBOND
145 KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS LTD AA0825242 RC164976 4TH FLOOR, N.S.E. BUILDING, VICTO 132.9100      16,409.75                    22,527,876.28               AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE FEE BOND
146 West African Seasoning Co Ltd MF 0559133 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100      282,240.00                  22,810,116.28               Ajinomoto Monosoduim Glutamate Capital
147 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0705779 RC133210 VEEPEE IND.AVE.KM 38 LAGOS 132.9100      59,528.00                    22,869,644.28               POLYURETHANE RESIN A45P CITIZENS
148 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0705771 RC419934 4,DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO 132.9100      45,450.00                    22,915,094.28               LLDPE 1018 CITIZENS
149 TAANA LIMITED MF0633111 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100      109,693.13                  23,024,787.41               FLAHLIGHTS CITIZENS
150 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0412463 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGO 132.9100      82,638.64                    23,107,426.05               AGRIC.MACHINERY PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN CITIZENS
151 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797967 RC-93191 NO. 8, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100      144,450.00                  23,251,876.05               BASF - ACRONAL 290 D [90MT]- INDUSTRIAL RA DBL
152 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT LTMF0703926 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100      26,397.90                    23,278,273.95               AKAI FREEZERS DBL
153 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0185144 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100      85,072.06                    23,363,346.01               TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
154 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701967 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT 132.9100      169,956.15                  23,533,302.16               ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- LZ 8900X DBL
155 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793366 RC210675 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI A 132.9100      277,630.99                  23,810,933.15               208 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE  PRIME VIRDBL
156 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF- 0737746 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEH 132.9100      45,994.18                    23,856,927.33               RAW MATERIALS- PREPARED PIGMENTS DBL
157 OBIKE INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF 0797592 RC-84560 NO. 4, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS S 132.9100      107,232.50                  23,964,159.83               ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE - RAW MATERIAL FOR DBL
158 OOMS-RA LIMITED MF0650915 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS        132.9100                         8,101.22 23,972,261.05               GLASSWARE BEER MUGS DBL
159 RADIUM NIGERIA LTD MF0703928 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTOR 132.9100      2,549.46                      23,974,810.51               ASSORTED ORNAMENTS MADE OF METAL DBL
160 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0702521 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 132.9100      12,951.90                    23,987,762.41               ASSORTED DINNER SETS - 20PCS DBL
161 ODU JOHNSON OLADIPO AA1010185 C664323 10A, TEACHERS AVENUE, BEACHLA 132.9100      89.55                           23,987,851.96               TUITION FEES EQUITY
162 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIM MF0660756 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO 132.9100      87,300.00                    24,075,151.96               90MT OF  ARTIFICIAL RESINS - PVC EQUITY
163 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0660757 133210 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO 132.9100      13,542.00                    24,088,693.96               14,800 KGS OF SOLVENT NAPHTA 90/200. EQUITY
164 VIKREN CORPORATION NIG. LIMITED MF0267049 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9100      50,000.00                    24,138,693.96               FLASHLIGHT ETB
165 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711733 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100      98,582.40                    24,237,276.36               FATTY ACID - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
166 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711734 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100      71,190.00                    24,308,466.36               PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALFBN
167 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711737 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100      42,204.00                    24,350,670.36               MALEIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
168 SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0275891 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9100      100,191.68                  24,450,862.04               SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY FBN
169 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638808 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.9100      105,888.40                  24,556,750.44               WISHMASTER UN199406P ODORIFEROUS MIXTUFBN
170 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0769006 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA ,LAG 132.9100      17,114.40                    24,573,864.84               TONSIL OPTIMUM BLEACHING EARTH - INDUSTRFBN
171 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604432 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA        132.9100                       64,209.60 24,638,074.44               SODIUM CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE FBN
172 TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VENTMF 0787208 RC 465268  54, BUARI STREET, OFF PALM AVEN 132.9100      22,132.32 24,660,206.76               2 FCL CLEAR FLOAT GLASS SIZE 321X220CM FIDELITY
173 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068095 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LA 132.9100      290,560.00                  24,950,766.76               COLOURED TELEVISION GUARANTY
174 LATERNA VENTURES  MF0073910 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE VICTORIA 132.9100      80,000.00                    25,030,766.76               BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY
175 MILAN NIG LTD MF0182777 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LA 132.9100      2,393,161.00               27,423,927.76               THAILAND RICE GUARANTY
176 NUCHEM NIG. LTD MF0949508 199711 38 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTOR 132.9100      285,120.00                  27,709,047.76               APPROX 512 MB OF POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLA GUARANTY
177 PERIDOT PRODUCTS LTD MF0689132 166218 43/49 OSHODI EXP. WAY, ISOLO 132.9100      84,975.00                    27,794,022.76               HDPE-RM FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY
178 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679989 RC 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR IDUM 132.9100      55,975.20                    27,849,997.96               ELECTRIC KETTLES, SANDWICH MAKER AND ELGUARDIAN
179 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0640043 RC 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR IDUM 132.9100      15,444.80                    27,865,442.76               1,349 SETS OF OVEN GUARDIAN
180 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679999 RC 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR        132.9100                       21,046.40 27,886,489.16               2,430 UNITS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS GUARDIAN
181 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727625 RC 130676 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET 132.9100      193,500.00                  28,079,989.16               BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB
182 OCEANDRIVE FOODS LIMITED MF0727671 RC 509627 53 LAWSON STREET LAGOS 132.9100      2,395.05                      28,082,384.21               VARIOUS FAST FOOD EQUIPMENTS HABIB
183 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTDMF0061336 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTA 132.9100      114,946.37                  28,197,330.58               INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES AND SPARES HABIB
184 IDUGBOI, BENSON EKWUGWUM AA1099916 TUI 207725 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VI 132.9100      450.00                         28,197,780.58               2005 C.I.S.A. EXAM REGISTRATION FEES INDO
185 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0674637 RC 146218 11E, OBAGUN AVENUE, OFF FATAI A 132.9100      11,532.80                    28,209,313.38               WHITE OIL (COSMETIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
186 AUSCHIDI NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0645617 987281 ZONE C, BLOCK 9, SHOP 107 TRADE 132.9100      24,667.00                    28,233,980.38               AUTO PARTS, GRINDING MILLS PARTS , LOCKS INTERCON.
187 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA 0930109 398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VIC 132.9100      301,941.78                  28,535,922.16               MIGA PREMIUM PAYMENT TO ERICSSON MBC
188 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0738810 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LA 132.9100      335,000.00 28,870,922.16               SODIUM CARBONATE LIGHT FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
189 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488663 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100      299,880.00 29,170,802.16               MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
190 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0623599 RC4151 LATEEF  JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDIN 132.9100      10,532.08                    29,181,334.24               HIGH SPEED BELT PRESS, CHISEL, FINGER CUTOCEANIC
191 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0824550 RC4151 LATEEF  JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDIN 132.9100      9,500.00                      29,190,834.24               1-OFF MARKEM 5200 CONTROLLER -EQUIPMT F OCEANIC
192 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0623600 RC4151 LATEEF  JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDIN 132.9100      9,382.77                      29,200,217.01               2'' SVS AUTO BUTTERFLY VALVE, SOLENOID VAOCEANIC
193 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769043 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LA 132.9100      1,029,710.00               30,229,927.01               PAYMENT FOR STPP 94% MINI POWDER (DETERSTB
194 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0179489 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LA 132.9100      103,398.40                  30,333,325.41               PAYMENT FOR CLOSE-UP TOOTHBRUSH (FLOWSTB
195 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF 0765713 71,242.00      3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100      2,500,250.00               32,833,575.41               12,250MT OF BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR ZENITH
196 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054378 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000      450.00                         32,834,025.41               CITA EQUANT FEES ACB
197 DAYO-OLAGUNJU, OLUBUNMI ONAJITAA0977991 A1024035 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 1,997.89                      32,836,023.30               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
198 JUSTFOOD LIMITED MF0620081 155007 3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIA 132.9000      84,857.23                    32,920,880.53               COMMELLE ICECREAM POWDER ACCESS
199 OLAGUNJU ADEDAPO ADEDAYO AA0977992 A0739984 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET 132.9000      2,000.00                      32,922,880.53               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
200 OVERSEAS MERCANTILE & MANUFACMF0620247 12256 17/18, KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STR 132.9000      59,835.41                    32,982,715.94               REELS OF SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING ACCESS
201 BEST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED AA1325995 365,362.00    8 LAWANSON ROAD SURULERE LA 132.9000      18,650.00                    33,001,365.94               VSAT SERVICE FEES AFRI
202 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS INDUSTRY LMF0671686 39191 359/361 OLD OJO RD BADAGRY EXP 132.9000      174,760.00                  33,176,125.94               COPOLYMER INJECTION CTV 448/2448TC AFRI
203 C.A.P PHARMACY MF0668353 122277 80/82 SARI IGANMU RD ORILE LAGO 132.9000      21,424.76                    33,197,550.70               ASSORTED ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS AFRI
204 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468917 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      6,991.39                      33,204,542.09               SANITARY EQUIPMENT AFRI
205 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668006 24974 KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD  OT 132.9000      24,400.00                    33,228,942.09               ORHEPTAL CAPSULES 30'S AFRI
206 GRAND CEREALS AND OIL MILLS LIM MF0214630 54291 KM 17 ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT 132.9000      24,036.89                    33,252,978.98               MAGNET GAUS ETC. (PARTS FOR FEEDMILLING AFRI



207 PAZ SCIENTIFIC SERVICES LTD AA1316090 A1066123 8 APONGBON ST. OFF BROAD STRE 132.9000      3,631.50                      33,256,610.48               TUITION FEE AFRI
208 PAZ SCIENTIFIC SERVICES LTD AA1316089 A1066123 8 APONGBON ST. OFF BROAD STRE 132.9000      3,093.50                      33,259,703.98               LIVING COST /STUDENT UPKEEP AFRI
209 SHAHADA A.M AA1317400 A0462060 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC NO 4 AFRIBAN 132.9000      2,042.00                      33,261,745.98               TUITION FEE AFRI
210 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668463 398557 PLOT 1678  OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA S 132.9000      1,669,667.00               34,931,412.98               ERICSSON GSM TRANSMISSION&SWITCHING EQAFRI
211 BEFS IN. LTD MF0194172 136213 H85 ALABA INT'L MAKT., LAGOS 132.9000      32,192.00                    34,963,604.98               COLOURED TV, VCD AND DVDS ALLSTATES
212 FRAJEND INVESTMENT LTD MF0169275 308194 34, BOLA STREET EBUTE METTA. LA 132.9000      318,000.00                  35,281,604.98               NEW MOTOR CYCLE IN CKD. FORM CG125, FRAJALLSTATES
213 NIGERITE AA0788906 1894 41 OBA AKRAN, AVENUE. IKEJA, LA 132.9000      21,353.92                    35,302,958.90               INTERIM DIVIDEND REMMITANCE ALLSTATES
214 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0756989 RC 34618 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun-Oshodi,La 132.9000      63,634.00                    35,366,592.90               Lanette AO(Raw Material For Manufacture) Capital
215 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0756988 RC 34618 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun-Oshodi,La 132.9000      55,054.00                    35,421,646.90               Lanette 20 (Raw Material For Manufacture) Capital
216 KABAD NIG LTD MF 0497830 RC 90069 6 Abeokuta Express-Way, Mangoro B 132.9000      22,600.00                    35,444,246.90               Float Glass Capital
217 GEO-GRACE INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF0710725 RC259225 17 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANA 132.9000      100,000.00                  35,544,246.90               USED MOTORCYCLES(SANYANG) CITIZENS
218 HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0277322 RC174210 14 BAJULAIYE STREET IDUMOTA LA 132.9000      17,578.00                    35,561,824.90               BICYCLE TUBES IN CKD FORM CITIZENS
219 LMDA NIG.LTD MF0251646 RC33927 45 OJO GIWA STREET JANKARA OF 132.9000      33,141.10                    35,594,966.00               INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS
220 NIFEX LIMITED MF0708255 RC192845 122 ST.MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA 132.9000      73,000.00                    35,667,966.00               USED GENERATOR AND SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
221 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTD MF0450240 RC353035 10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY OFF B 132.9000      53,000.00                    35,720,966.00               AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING C-O INBOX CITIZENS
222 O.G.CHUMA STORES NIG.LTD MF0378084 RC63849 86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE METTA 132.9000      19,083.00                    35,740,049.00               ADHESIVE TAPES CITIZENS
223 RICHFUNDS & FINANCE INVESTMENT AA0640437 RC215477 77A OLD OJO ROAD AMUWO-KUJE B 132.9000      7,500.00                      35,747,549.00               SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS
224 SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0633732 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000      15,540.06                    35,763,089.06               HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS
225 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN MF0572372 462,041.00    75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      200,000.00                  35,963,089.06               FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST
226 ADELEYE IDAYAT FOLASHADE AA 1095926 A 2434033 WORLD WIDE INSURANCE CO. LTD 132.9000      1071.78 35,964,160.84               CONFERENCE FEES COOP 
227 APATA M.B.A AA 1095662 A 0249715 2ND AVENUE 208 ROAD A CLOSE        132.9000 2500.00 35,966,660.84               SCHOOL FEES COOP 
228 COOP BANK PLC IBADAN AA 1095665 RC 2566 30 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000      939.32 35,967,600.16               SWIFT FEES COOP 
229 DAVOLAD LIMITED AA 0665488 A 0665488 99 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000      39023.20 36,006,623.36               IND. MAT.WHITE CARBON PAPER COOP 
230 LILIAN ADENIKE OKUDOH AA 1095667 A 0476559 1-5 EBEM OHA STREET OKOTA 132.9000      7800.00 36,014,423.36               SCHOOL FEES COOP 
231 LILIAN ADENIKE OKUDOH AA 1095459 A 0476559 1-5 EBEM OHA STREET OKOTA        132.9000 9750.00 36,024,173.36               SCHOOL FEES COOP 
232 TISCO NIGERIA LTD MF 0665435 RC 19988 TISCO PLAZA PLOT 6 BLK B CBD AL 132.9000      25892.00 36,050,065.36               IND.PHARMACEUTICAL MATERIALS COOP 
233 WHITEX IND NIG, LTD MF 0665333 RC 39175 2A OBOKUN STREET OFF COKER 132.9000      35892.00 36,085,957.36               IND. MAT.(ACRONAL 296D) COOP 
234 AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGIES MF 0431485 RC 370684 13 CREEK ROAD APAPA ,LAGOS ST 132.9000      46,143.11                    36,132,100.47               VITAMINS AND TRACE ELEMENTS DBL
235 BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0717504 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000      101,040.00                  36,233,140.47               METRONIDAZOLE POWDER BP96 DBL
236 BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0717505 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN        132.9000                       46,920.00 36,280,060.47               ASPIRIN CRYSTALS 20/60 BP/USP DBL
237 EBONY HOSPITALS LTD. AA-1214145 PH/05101746 9, ORAZI ROAD, RUMUOLA, PORT HA 132.9000      13,813.64                    36,293,874.11               SCHOOL FEES FOR CHIEKWEM I DBL
238 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0752261 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, I 132.9000      65,413.00                    36,359,287.11               FLASHLIGHTS DBL
239 IBEFAC INT'L LTD MF-0703068 RC 276207 23 ALAENYI STREET OWERRI, IMO S 132.9000      43,200.00                    36,402,487.11               MILTRIG (PALMITIC / STEARIC ESTER): RAW MA DBL
240 LUCHARIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0701501 RC 321890 21, OGUNSUJI CLOSE OFF ALLEN A 132.9000      41,280.00                    36,443,767.11               KYNOFOS 18 GRANDE (DI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATEDBL
241 MIX AND BAKE MF 0566737 RC 30225 20 NORTH AVENUE APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000      1,082,400.00               37,526,167.11               4,400,000.00 M.T U.S NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WDBL
242 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF0384693 RC168123 4 COSCHARIS TREET,KIRIKIRI IND'L 132.9000      15,850.00                    37,542,017.11               EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES 15ML, ASSORTED CAP DBL
243 RATCON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MF 0793581 RC152405 PLOT 1, ONI & SONS STREET, RING 132.9000      27,630.00                    37,569,647.11               CRUSHER SPARE PARTS DBL
244 RATCON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LMF 0793564 RC152405 PLOT 1, ONI & SONS STREET, RING 132.9000      55,000.00                    37,624,647.11               DYNAPAC 11011K SERIAL NO. 865368 DBL
245 RATCON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MF 0793583 RC152405 PLOT 1, ONI & SONS STREET, RING        132.9000                     107,000.00 37,731,647.11               CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 966F2 DBL
246 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703151 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.9000      48,310.00                    37,779,957.11               COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
247 VIVA METHANOL LIMITED AA0829428 RC411260 11A OSBORNE ROAD,  IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000      84,126.53                    37,864,083.64               FINAL PAYMENT FOR GEOTECHNICAL/SOIL DBL
248 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPNAY  (NIGE MF-0672310 RC11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUS 132.9000      240,000.00                  38,104,083.64               80 METRIC TONNES OF ANHYDROUS MILKFAT 9DBL
249 BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITE MF0660606 204028 8B, ADEMOLA STREET, OFF AWOLO 132.9000      211,357.00                  38,315,440.64               TELECOMMUNICATION  VSAT EQUIPMENT EQUITY
250 ISICHEI INNOCENT THOMAS AA0530316 A1838798 HGT3, STALLION ESTATE, LOBITO        132.9000                         5,795.00 38,321,235.64               PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES. EQUITY
251 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660412 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OR 132.9000      173,376.00                  38,494,611.64               RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE / PP H1501 EQUITY
252 NIYI & NIYI TRADING COMPANY MF0659263 139957 15, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, SABO, 132.9000      23,910.39                    38,518,522.03               COMPUTER CASING AND ZAIKO 21 INCH COLOUEQUITY
253 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDMF0691030 RC27056 18, OBUN EKO STREET 2ND FLOOR 132.9000      7,236.65                      38,525,758.68               TOYS: TRUMP FOOTBALL, PIANO, WATER GAMEETB
254 ADEKUNBI PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTMF0654280 71780 72, IGA - IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGO 132.9000      57,360.00                    38,583,118.68               RAYGLO S & V PILLS , RAYGLO WORM TABLETSFBN
255 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276891 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGO 132.9000      250,000.00                  38,833,118.68               1950 MTS OF HERRING FROZEN FISH FBN
256 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0475166 8575 TIN CAN  ISLAND GATE NO. 2 132.9000      891,700.00                  39,724,818.68               3,800 MT RED WINTER WHEAT FBN
257 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711489 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000      644,505.81                  40,369,324.49               SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK P FBN
258 GODBLESS EZENWATA NIG.LTD. MF0523126 164905 3/5 UDEGBOKA STREET,NKPOR,ONI 132.9000      147,000.00                  40,516,324.49               1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM MODEFBN
259 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654681 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIA 132.9000      65,707.27                    40,582,031.76               2010 KG FREE VICFINE - BREWING RAW MATER FBN
260 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654680 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIA 132.9000      7,746.00                      40,589,777.76               COPPER FININGS - WHIRLFLOC POWDER - BREFBN
261 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654677 771 24,OBA AKRAN        132.9000                     192,589.22 40,782,366.98               MPA 1 A ENZYME - BREWING RAW MATERIAL FBN
262 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654678 771.00           24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIA 132.9000      138,045.78                  40,920,412.76               800 KG BIOFOAM K - BREWING RAW MATERIAL FBN
263 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654679 771.00           24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIA 132.9000      65,364.56                    40,985,777.32               13500 KG YEAST NUTRIENT - BREWING RAW MAFBN
264 JIMMY VIRGO PRESS LTD. MF0771901 98140 33, AKINWUNMI STREET, NEW OKO- 132.9000      174,150.75                  41,159,928.07               USED HAND GRAFIC MACHINE FBN
265 JIMMY VIRGO PRESS LTD. MF0771902 98140 33, AKINWUNMI STREET, NEW OKO- 132.9000      82,190.02                    41,242,118.09               USED DIE- CUTTING MACHINE FBN
266 MRS ESALOMI NAOMI AA1340015 A0997566 FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, HEAD OFF 132.9000      2,595.26                      41,244,713.35               SCHOOL FEES ( ACCOMMODATION ) OXFORD BFBN
267 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITMF0689593 30737 TOLL POINT IBADAN LAGOS EXPRE 132.9000      1,785,813.33               43,030,526.68               8,000 MTS IN BULK NO. 3 OR BETTER CWRS WH FBN
268 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTO 132.9000      8,641,946.81               51,672,473.49               PETROLEUM PRODUCT -135,000 MT OF AGO , 63FBN
269 SUNGLASS LIMITED MF0676573 198508 PLOT H-8, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL A 132.9000      34,188.64                    51,706,662.13               CHROMITE FLOUR - RAW MATERIAL FBN
270 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0628293 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA 132.9000      60,877.22                    51,767,539.35               EATH MOVING MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT FOFBN
271 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0675277 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA 132.9000      128,955.82                  51,896,495.17               GUIDE ROLLERS AND HYDRAULIC CLINDERS - SFBN
272 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0675278 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA 132.9000      54,697.12                    51,951,192.29               BELTS FOR VEUTOMATIC PACKER FOR CEMENTFBN
273 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CMF0628294 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA 132.9000      58,505.56                    52,009,697.85               HONDEN VARIAX INLET VANE CONTROL - SPAR FBN
274 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731014 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VIC 132.9000      300,000.00                  52,309,697.85               ASSORTED HERRING FBNMB
275 K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662031 92068 3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, L 132.9000      10,435.80                    52,320,133.65               HEAD LIGHT GLASS (AUTO PARTS FOR VEHICLEFBNMB
276 RAJRAP LIMITED MF 0662469 21627 10 OGUNNIPEBI STREET, OFF AKILO 132.9000      57,325.00                    52,377,458.65               PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL (PARACETAFBNMB
277 GLOBAL TECHZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0639723 RC 511249 7,WESTERN AVENUE OJUELEGBA S 132.9000      15,000.00                    52,392,458.65               IMPORTATION OFBABIES STROLLERS WITH ACCFIRST ATLAN
278 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0670997 RC 101801 44, ENUOWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, 132.9000      31,396.63                    52,423,855.28               IMPORTATION OF QUARTZ ALARM CLOCKS FIRST ATLAN
279 BERGER PAINTS PLC  MF0686063 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      9,492.92                      52,433,348.20               SILICA FLOUR (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT INDUGUARANTY



280 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0764029 8,575.00        20 NORTH AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      747,100.00                  53,180,448.20               3,100 MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY
281 GAJO GLOBAL IND. LTD  MF0686588 427,281.00    NO 74, ONITSHA ROAD , NNEWI ANA 132.9000      200,000.00                  53,380,448.20               ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY
282 OBASANJO HOLDINGS LTD  MF0689501 89,233.00      AGBELOBA HOUSE, 56 QUARRY RO 132.9000      24,500.00                    53,404,948.20               LASER CUTTING/CARRING RUBBER MAKING MAGUARANTY
283 ODIN METAL & PLASTICS CO. LTD  MF0468117 17745 1 ODIN METAL ROAD, OFF SUBERU 132.9000      16,216.40                    53,421,164.60               SPARE PARTS- ENAMELLING FURNACE GUARANTY
284 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED  MF0501450 157,167.00    7/11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 132.9000      104,752.20                  53,525,916.80               PP RAFIA GUARANTY
285 WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIG.  MF0672311 11,330.00      PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IIKEJA INDU 132.9000      48,000.00                    53,573,916.80               16MT OF AHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% MILK FAT GUARANTY
286 IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF0697763 RC 3454 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA L 132.9000      39,040.00                    53,612,956.80               DOP (DIOCTYL PHTHALATE) HABIB
287 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS  NIGERIA MF0582248 RC 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA L 132.9000      111,600.00                  53,724,556.80               BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB
288 VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LTD MF0559210 RC 16471 35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE 132.9000      22,350.00                    53,746,906.80               DIBASIC CALCIUM PHOSPHATE USP HABIB
289 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIESMF0764030 30225 20, NORTH AVENUE APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000      1,082,400.0000           54,829,306.80                RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS CODE 1001.9000 IBTC
290 COLEMAN TECH IND. LIMITED MF0729841 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGO 132.9000      52,938.67 54,882,245.47               ALUMINIUM WIRE (FOR CABLE MANUFACTURIN INDO
291 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0473425 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKOR 132.9000      22,800.00                    54,905,045.47               TETRACYCLINE  (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATEINDO
292 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0802686 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKOR 132.9000      34,161.56                    54,939,207.03               SULPHAMETHOXAZOLE AND TRIMETHOPRIM (P INDO
293 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LIMITED MF0674858 RC 398727 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJ 132.9000      61,542.63 55,000,749.66               POLY PROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
294 Henry & Henry Limited M0277324 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000      104,047.50                  55,104,797.16               Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
295 ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING  MF0944753 20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PLOT 132.9000      162,960.00                  55,267,757.16               4 UNITS FBU MERCEDES BENZ TYPE MBLK 1620INTERCON.
296 ASSOCITAED MATCH INDUSTRIES LIMMF0291441 7979 PLOT 38, ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAY 132.9000      43,017.01                    55,310,774.17               1 UNIT OF SHRINK WRAPPING MACHINE PMK 10INTERCON.
297 ASSOCITAED MATCH INDUSTRIES LIM MF0645405 7,979.00        PLOT 38, ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAY 132.9000      16,153.60                    55,326,927.77               20MT MONO-AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE TECH GR INTERCON.
298 ASTRAL INSTRUMENT LIMITED MF0735196 288843 50/52 TOYIN STREET  IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      21,103.79                    55,348,031.56               LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS (ORBITAL SHAKER INTERCON.
299 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTDMF0662894 254170 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS N 132.9000      55,808.00                    55,403,839.56               940 PIECES OF GENERATORS INTERCON.
300 GOOD YEAR YEAR ENGR MF0052891 77194 20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR 132.9000      62,600.00                    55,466,439.56               2780DOZ (75MM/100MM) DOOR LOCKS INTERCON.
301 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0513338 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE        132.9000                       14,689.00 55,481,128.56               4000KG OF CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE INTERCON.
302 NEFRADAY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0645521 21203 12A AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTOR 132.9000      3,890.00                      55,485,018.56               4500UNITS OF UNPRINTED FLEXIBLE PACKING MINTERCON.
303 T & Y VENTURES LIMITED MF0282168 21245 4 WILBERFORCE HOUSE 182/184 BR 132.9000      82,214.40                    55,567,232.96               POLISHED AND UNPOLISHED TILES INTERCON.
304 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION LIMITEDMF0810166 351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/ISLA 132.9000      524,017.67                  56,091,250.63               COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF DESKINTERCON.
305 VEE NETWORK LIMITED MF0736495 398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLO 132.9000      562,111.20                  56,653,361.83               GSM TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT INTERCON.
306 ADEOLA EBUNOLUWA AA0996176 A0236300 34 MODELE STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000      7,025.00                      56,660,386.83               SCHOOL FEES LEAD
307 JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0278798 RC51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE 132.9000      84,800.00                    56,745,186.83               GASOLINE GENERATORS 220V/50HZ LIBERTY 
308 FRESTECH ELECTRIC NIG. LTD MF 0634005 RC 497924 24 BREADFRUIT STREET LAGOS 132.9000      74,864.00                    56,820,050.83               FREEZER(NEW) LION
309 GRAPHITEK VENTURES LTD M 0753251 RC 134317 379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000      17,735.00                    56,837,785.83               MELAMINE FORMALDEHYDE POWDER LION
310 ODUMBAKU BUKOLA MAVIS AA 1420999 A0549483 10 ODUNMBAKU CLOSE THOMAS ES 132.9000      5,230.00                      56,843,015.83               SCHOOL FEES LION
311 MANNYBANK PLC AA1382555 RC161020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.9000      12,045.45                    56,855,061.28               IT SERVICE CHARGE MANNY
312 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF 0675715 2,078 104/106, LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET 132.9000      22,792.59                    56,877,853.87               FACTORY SPARE PARTS MBC
313 CHINA HOME & OFFICE EQUIPMENT MMF 0752133 94737 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      105,631.00                  56,983,484.87               TYRES AND TUBES MBC
314 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651156 36779 KM 5, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY 132.9000      65,443.31                    57,048,928.18               CERAMIC STOCK TILES MBC
315 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752259 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      12,845.00                    57,061,773.18               DINNER SETS MBC
316 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748498 28,701.00      136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 132.9000      11,549.00                    57,073,322.18               PORCELAIN SETS MBC
317 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752143 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      28,644.00                    57,101,966.18               LIGHT  BULBS MBC
318 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748499 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      12,617.00                    57,114,583.18               TEA CUP SETS MBC
319 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748498 28,701.00      136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 132.9000      11,110.00                    57,125,693.18               PORCELAIN PLATES MBC
320 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752110 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      6,701.00                      57,132,394.18               CERAMIC BOWLS MBC
321 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752296 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      50,413.00                    57,182,807.18               VACUUM FLASKS MBC
322 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752256 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      32,118.00                    57,214,925.18               GLASS GLOBES MBC
323 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752141 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, L 132.9000      84,330.00                    57,299,255.18               CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
324 PGH LIMITED MF 0709764 303667 30,APARA ROAD,PHASE 11,G.R.A PO 132.9000      9,268.97                      57,308,524.15               SPARE PARTS FOR BITELLI ROLLERS MBC
325 AMODY INT.LTD MF 0516045 RC 225230 25 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMO 132.9000      16,766.80                    57,325,290.95               CERAMIC FLOOR  TILES MTB
326 NNEK INT.CO.LIMITED MF 0673243 RC 267848 BLK 10,SHOP 17,AGRIC COKER BDG 132.9000      77,203.20                    57,402,494.15               CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MTB
327 ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES MF 0362839 RC 230228 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STR AP 132.9000      125,160.06                  57,527,654.21               RAW MATERIALS FOR  PETRO-CHEMICAL INDU MTB
328 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315767 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, 132.9000      415,200.00                  57,942,854.21               1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD N.I.B
329 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0793764 97,069.00      ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      10,044.00                    57,952,898.21               CITRIC ACID-MONOHYDROUS & ANHYDROUS N.I.B
330 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0560277 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      45,964.80                    57,998,863.01               TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B
331 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488715 97,069.00      ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      66,109.57                    58,064,972.58               PRINT BOARD N.I.B
332 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488722 97,069.00      ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      47,504.80                    58,112,477.38               CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B
333 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488141 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      42,700.00                    58,155,177.38               SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE N.I.B
334 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744506 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 132.9000      16,000.00                    58,171,177.38               POLYMERIC POLYOL N.I.B
335 FADAHUNSI REMI PRINCE AA 1202325 A1787803 FIRST TRUST INSURANCE BROKERS 132.9000      2,659.40                      58,173,836.78               PAYMENT OF UP-KEEP / UTILITY ALLOWANCE FNAL
336 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053653 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000      450.00                         58,174,286.78               PAYMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF LINK TO THENAL
337 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053652 RC 2393 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000      35.00                           58,174,321.78               PAYMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SUBSCRIPTION F NAL
338 MACREENO ENTERPRISES MF0683771 LAZ102541 18, FASANMI STREET, IKOSI KETU L 132.9000      13,178.00                    58,187,499.78               NEW SCAFFOLD BOARDS, NEW STEEL LADDER NBM
339 K.C.KEVINSON AUTO MF0599252 860,914.00    A41/7 AGBOEDO MARKET ORAIFITE 132.9000      11,600.0000                58,199,099.78               E PADS, REPAIR KIT, GLUE AND JACK "A" TYPE PLATINUM
340 AVIAN SPECIALITIES LTD MF0658605 145818 1, SABINAH CLOSE OFF LAGOS-IBA 132.9000      1,083.00 58,200,182.78               SHORTFALL ON LC PRUDENT
341 GRANDVILLE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0277085 487385 4, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA 132.9000      9,498.00 58,209,680.78               TYRES PRUDENT
342 LAGRA AND ASSOCIATES MF0785162 182893 142/146 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSW 132.9000      842.00                         58,210,522.78               SHORTFALL ON LC PRUDENT
343 POWERMAX NIG LTD MF0769551 RC497313 9 TURTON STREET, SABO YABA, LA 132.9000      101,206.00                  58,311,728.78               PAYMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY (WASTB
344 SALENAB MF 0702346 57816 25, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000      262,000.00                  58,573,728.78               MEDICAL ITEMS REAGENTS 1CT MALARIA KITSSTD. CHART.
345 BIOSCIENCE LABORATORIES AA 1343440 RC 372678 SUITE D21, EMAB PLAZA,PLOT 751 W 132.9000      13,100.00                    58,586,828.78               MEDICAL RESEARCH FEES TRADE
346 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 1343444 RC 323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JAB 132.9000      38,500.90                    58,625,329.68               MEDICAL CONSULTANCY FEES TRADE
347 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED M0294284 RC 5656 AKRON HOUSE 86, ALLEN AVENUE 132.9000      90,000.00                    58,715,329.68               6240 MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST
348 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0661221 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET VIC 132.9000      38,088.86                    58,753,418.54               OXYDISING COMPONENT, POWDER FOR RAPID TRUST
349 MICHEAL DOSUMU AA0732565 A1660276 37, ILUPEJU STREET IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000      4,964.58                      58,758,383.12               SCHOOL FEES TRUST
350 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIAMF0604593 RC360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD S 132.9000      48,951.00                    58,807,334.12               LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE(INDUSTR UBA
351 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603716 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. EST 132.9000      31,560.26                    58,838,894.38               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS -REFINED NAPHTUBA
352 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603693 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. EST 132.9000      31,633.49                    58,870,527.87               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS -MASTERBATCH, UBA



353 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603711 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. 132.9000      31,883.79                    58,902,411.66               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS -REFINED NAPHTUBA
354 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF0675372 RC75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY. MATORI ,MUS 132.9000      14,175.00                    58,916,586.66               PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP UBA
355 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF0664061 RC75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY. MATORI ,MUS 132.9000      4,279.43                      58,920,866.09               SPARES FOR AIR COMPRESSOR MODEL UBA
356 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF0603378 RC75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY. MATORI ,MUS 132.9000      75,000.00                    58,995,866.09               PETROLEUM JELLY BP SNOW-WHITE UBA
357 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF0664062 RC75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY. MATORI ,MUS 132.9000      7,389.77                      59,003,255.86               24 NOS HEPA FILTERS UBA
358 WIREMAKERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525130 RC77632 95 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE,L 132.9000      71,800.00                    59,075,055.86               ONE UNIT OF LADY SANITARY NAPKIN PRODUCUBA
359 AFRICANA FIRST PUBL.LTD M 0334504 10998 NO 1 AFRICANA FIRST DRIVE 132.9000                          112,320.00 59,187,375.86               144000 COPIES OF EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBN
360 ANGEL SPINNING AND DYEING LTD MF0607378 66315 NO 8 SHARADA IND.EST. PHASE 111 132.9000      7,100.00                      59,194,475.86               80PCS NATURAL SHARPING STONE UBN
361 AVIAN SPECIALITIES LTD MF0607065 145,818.00    14 AYO ADENIYI STREET ORITA CH 132.9000      339.90                         59,194,815.76               11650 BOVANS GOLDLINE HATCHABLE EGGS,2 UBN
362 BEAUTY BASE LTD MF0724684 223232 152 ABA-OWERRI ROAD ABA 132.9000      202.21                         59,195,017.97               AZZONA EXTRA -EFF 27752 CARBOLIC EEF 9833UBN
363 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD NIG LTD MF0606122 11160 9E ISOLO IND.AREA PAPA AJAO MU 132.9000      23,079.55                    59,218,097.52               63 METRIC TONS NATURAL STEATITE INDIAN TAUBN
364 FIRST ALUM.NIG.PLC MF0575144 2288 2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGO 132.9000      223,000.00                  59,441,097.52               ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS ,INGOT UBN
365 INT'L BEER & BEV IND NIG LTD MF0724818 24,211.00      1 KUDENDA IND.EST.KADUNA SOUT 132.9000      69,189.97                    59,510,287.49               BOTTLE FILLER SPARE PARTS UBN
366 NESTLE NIG PLC MF0697535 6540 22-24 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000      22,610.00                    59,532,897.49               SOYA TVP-UNCOLOURED COARSE SOYA UBN
367 NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGR LTD MF0712454 14242 PLOT 62-73 SHARADA IND.EST.PHAS 132.9000      112,604.49                  59,645,501.98               ILOT AERO 85 BRAND LADIE BRICKS,ILOT SUPEUBN
368 STANDARD PLASTICS IND NIG LTD MF07124525 22229 PLOT 29 (C&D) DANTATA ROAD BOM 132.9000      154,950.00                  59,800,451.98               82.5MT UNICELL AD300 UBN
369 SUPER ENGR COY LTD MF0771586 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND.EST.IKOROD 132.9000      39.80                           59,800,491.78               2.00FCL METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE 26.880MT-EUBN
370 UNIQUE PHARM.LTD MF0664053 75,681.00      11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUS 132.9000      177.20                         59,800,668.98               24 MICROVEE FILTERS( SHORT-FALL) UBN
371 WEST AFRICA MILK COY NIG PLC MF0672290 11,330.00      PLOT 7B ACME ROAD IKEJA IND.ES 132.9000      604,576.00                  60,405,244.98               224 METRIC TONNES SPRAY SKIMMED MILK PO UBN
372 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD NIG LTMF0771591 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND.EST.IKOROD 132.9000      154,950.00                  60,560,194.98               UNICELL AD 300 .82.5MTS UBN
373 BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0583212 247330 6/2 RACE COURSE SABO ROAD ADA 132.9000      758,400.00                  61,318,594.98               NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND UTB
374 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTDMF0736030 254,170 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      73,685.00                    61,392,279.98               132 SETS OF GENERATORS (NEW) UTB
375 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0522295 270,949.00    10B VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, VICTO 132.9000      51,900.00                    61,444,179.98               SATELLITE EQUIPMENT UTB
376 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646108 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO 132.9000      52,500.00                    61,496,679.98               42,000COPIES OF TIMES MAGAZINE FOR JULY &WEMA
377 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0647214 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO 132.9000      49,066.64                    61,545,746.62               48,000COPIES OF TIMES MAGAZINES WEMA
378 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646114 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO 132.9000      9,614.01                      61,555,360.63               3000COPIES OF READERS DIGEST FOR OCTOB WEMA
379 ACREAGE INTEGRATED FOOD CO. LTMF0639646 74435 3 ADEWALE TADE STREET, MARY L 132.9000      7,100.00                      61,562,460.63               LIQUID FILLING AND POWDER FILLING EQUIPMEZENITH
380 ALJES INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0083336 112185 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY,LAGO 132.9000      15,000.00                    61,577,460.63               4000KG ALUMINIUM PASTE ZENITH
381 AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100423 1250 13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGO 132.9000      18,933.00                    61,596,393.63               INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAZENITH
382 BAN BIZ PHARM (NIG) LTD MF0940860 138234 45, OWODUNNI STREET, IWAYA, YAB 132.9000      76,050.00                    61,672,443.63               EDIBLE CORN STARCH- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
383 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0736011 985903 1/3 CREEK RD. COTTAGE -6 , ROOM 132.9000      30,953.00                    61,703,396.63               AGRICULTURAL MILLING  MACHINERY AND SPAZENITH
384 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0610620 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LA 132.9000      60,186.98                    61,763,583.61               250ML BOTTLES AND 200ML JARS AND  CAPS ZENITH
385 CEE BEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0944452 261132 86A HERBERT MACAULAY  WAY EB 132.9000      48,376.00                    61,811,959.61               AUTO BODY FULLER - AUTO BODY FILLER GALLZENITH
386 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597138 93,191.00      OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWOR 132.9000      54,700.00                    61,866,659.61               CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL-  LEAD OCTOATE  3 ZENITH
387 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0637992 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 22,105.59                    61,888,765.20               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
388 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0696967 81,823.00      13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9000      37,583.50                    61,926,348.70               AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH
389 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655617 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO E 132.9000      34,016.00                    61,960,364.70               DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH
390 DEEJAY INT'L LTD MF0749182 114018  2 OBANIKORO STR IDUMOTA LAGO 132.9000      18,000.00                    61,978,364.70               RAZOR BLADE ZENITH
391 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0600054 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. ID 132.9000      9,447.53                      61,987,812.23               TABLE  LAMPS ZENITH
392 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0600085 114,045.00    9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. ID 132.9000      12,042.33                    61,999,854.56               WALL PICTURES ZENITH
393 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED MF0555447 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOY 132.9000      35,424.00                    62,035,278.56               PHARMACEUTICALS- EXIDEN CAPSULES ZENITH
394 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0706431 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET R 132.9000      52,470.00                    62,087,748.56               PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS -  LACTOS ZENITH
395 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507193 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,L 132.9000      30,000.00                    62,117,748.56               CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ACTICIDE ZENITH
396 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0764771 263,442.00    7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA, 132.9000      78,890.00                    62,196,638.56               PETROLEUM JELLY - WHITE PETROLEUM JELLYZENITH
397 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0790858 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA  LAG 132.9000      223,000.00                  62,419,638.56               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ALUMINIUM REMEZENITH
398 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF 0696308 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA L 132.9000      442,083.00                  62,861,721.56               ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SETS ZENITH
399 FRANK DANIEL COMMODITIES LTD MF0943954 602147 PLOT 10 BLOCK 31,ADMIRALTY WAY 132.9000      10,949.04                    62,872,670.60               HERBAL PRODUCTS - CALLI MINT, QUINARY PO ZENITH
400 GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601922 220,409.00    11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD A 132.9000      318,600.00                  63,191,270.60               MILK POWDER ZENITH
401 INDO NIGERIA INVESTMENTS LTD MF0794325 475860 9 OYADARIN STR OYADARIN ESTAT 132.9000      15,200.00                    63,206,470.60               ELECTRONICS- AUDIO CASSETTS RECORDER,T ZENITH
402 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800650 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAG 132.9000      9,780.00                      63,216,250.60               DOORLOCKS ZENITH
403 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0696692 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAG 132.9000      10,000.00                    63,226,250.60               NAILS ZENITH
404 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800635 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAG 132.9000      14,675.00                    63,240,925.60               PADLOCKS HANDLES & LOCKS ZENITH
405 JIN XING TRADE LTD MF0508349 457516 GREAT NIG HOUSE, 13TH FLOOR 47 132.9000      13,800.00                    63,254,725.60               LADIES HANDBAG ZENITH
406 JUBAILI BROS ENGR. LTD MF 0608783 285,728.00    23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAG 132.9000      83,574.00                    63,338,299.60               GENERATING SET ZENITH
407 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0764438 6852 JULIUS  BERGER  NIGERIA  PLC ABU 132.9000      907,350.00                  64,245,649.60               WORK BOATS (CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY) ZENITH
408 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0764437 6852 JULIUS  BERGER  NIGERIA  PLC ABU 132.9000      11,894,373.10             76,140,022.70               CONSTRUCTION MACHINERIES- DREDGER ,SEPZENITH
409 JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0643866 218824 57, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.9000      45,150.00                    76,185,172.70               PHARMACEUTICALS- TRIPM 480 TABLETS - TPRZENITH
410 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0598873 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.E 132.9000      49,068.60                    76,234,241.30               GLAZZED & UNGLAZZED PORCELAIN WARE ZENITH
411 KOIL PHARMACY LTD. MF0941330 354730  7 ATIN STREET., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000      48,000.00                    76,282,241.30               PHARMACEUTICALS-  ORGAN'S MULTIVITAMINSZENITH
412 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0642392 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC M 132.9000      21,968.64                    76,304,209.94               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS ZENITH
413 LANDAM NIG LTD MF0940851 356817 104, WESTERN AVENUE (3RD FLOOR 132.9000      1,570.00                      76,305,779.94               LAUREL NOTE COUNTING MACHINE ZENITH
414 LIN SHI INT'L INV. NIG LTD MF0800739 483984 135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AW 132.9000      13,845.00                    76,319,624.94               LADIES HANDBAGS ZENITH
415 MERCURY SOUND IND. LTD. MF0639102 467093 16, IJORA CAUSEWAY, INTRA MOTO 132.9000      9,597.75                      76,329,222.69               GLASSWARE ZENITH
416 MINL LIMITED . MF 0637016 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IND 132.9000      295,069.00                  76,624,291.69               ALUMINIUM COILS- ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE CZENITH
417 MINL LIMITED . MF 0637038 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IND 132.9000      626,805.00                  77,251,096.69               COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COILS ZENITH
418 OK PEN, MF 0790526 941670 7 A ILASAMAJE SCHEME ITIRE JUCT 132.9000      25,800.00                    77,276,896.69               RAW MATERIAL- 5000000 PIECES OF PEN NIBS ZENITH
419 OOMS-RA LTD MF0597743 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA L 132.9000      11,332.72                    77,288,229.41               BIG BOY FLASK ZENITH
420 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF 0643535 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, AP 132.9000      34,262.95                    77,322,492.36               ELECTRIC  TRANSFORMERS(VARIOUS SIZES) ZENITH
421 PLASTPOLY LTD MF 0824294 147,873 4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS        132.9000                     115,500.00 77,437,992.36               CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 75M/T OF LLDPE ZENITH
422 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . AA 0952784 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJ 132.9000      1,910,309.26               79,348,301.62               ROYALTY FEES FOR QUARTER ENDED 2004 ZENITH
423 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . AA 0952782 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJ 132.9000      2,642,087.50               81,990,389.12               TECHNICAL FEES FOR QUARTER ENDED 2004 ZENITH
424 RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD MF0696225 289,102.00    34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LA 132.9000      6,830.00                      81,997,219.12               GROCERIES- RED CHERRY JAM AND QUINCE  J ZENITH
425 RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD MF0655570 289,102.00    34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LA 132.9000      13,607.50                    82,010,826.62               CATERING FOIL, RICE CAIRO PSM ZENITH



426 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0749955 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OS 132.9000      60,045.14                    82,070,871.76               RAW MATERIAL- SODA ASH ZENITH
427 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0695831 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OS 132.9000      97,673.39                    82,168,545.15               CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- SILICATE ZENITH
428 SILKROAD LIMITED MF0696076 486274 64, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA PALACE H 132.9000      14,250.00                    82,182,795.15               SYNTHETIC HAIR ATTACHMENTS ZENITH
429 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0610617 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, 132.9000      11,787.00                    82,194,582.15               PLAIN ROUND BOTTLES  AND FLIPTOP CAPS ZENITH
430 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0610618 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, 132.9000      38,942.70                    82,233,524.85               SCREW TOP JARS AND SCREW TOP CAPS ZENITH
431 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0610615 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, 132.9000      48,397.50                    82,281,922.35               ROUND BOTTLES AND CAPS ZENITH
432 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643324 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      24,281.60                    82,306,203.95               GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
433 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695409 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      87,170.00                    82,393,373.95               TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
434 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0764684 131,625.00    PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO 132.9000      139,384.50                  82,532,758.45               PHARMACEUTICALS- NIFCARD, DERMAZIN CRE ZENITH
435 TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC MF 0076574 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000      8,625,375.00               91,158,133.45               15,000MT OF JET A1-AVIATION FUEL ZENITH
436 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765068 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WA 132.9000      787,930.00                  91,946,063.45               BLENDED  LIPTON YELLOW LABEL TEA ZENITH
437 VICODA LIMITED . MF0450544 24926 30/32 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA - AJA 132.9000      6,020.00                      91,952,083.45               ROLL OF SYNTHETIC SANDWICH SPINDLE TAPEZENITH
438 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF 0601627 94312 28 AJASA STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.9000      68,883.00                    92,020,966.45               DOUBLE  EDGE  SHAVING RAZOR BLADES ZENITH
439 VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRIESMF0764578 29944 OFF 11 KM HADEJIA RD GUNDUWAW 132.9000      210,600.00                  92,231,566.45               RAW MATERIAL- 180MT H/D POLYETHYLENE REZENITH
440 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0765781 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000      831,875.00                  93,063,441.45               275 MT OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT ZENITH
441 YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0642431 333987 33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTOR 132.9000      38,160.00                    93,101,601.45               GENERATING SET ZENITH
442 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0553339 27,322.00      OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND 132.9000      35,011.52                    93,136,612.97               1400 PIECES PLASTIC TRANSPORT CRATES ZENITH
443 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0621845 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA 132.8900      79,465.73                    93,216,078.70               SHEETS OF WRITING PAPER BOND (SUPER FINEACCESS
444 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0621847 208,914.00    PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOL 132.8900      35,203.71                    93,251,282.41               REELS OF WRITING PAPER BOND (CREAM WOV ACCESS
445 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0736494 398557 PLOT 1678  OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA S 132.8900      894,120.50                  94,145,402.91               INDOOR DIPLEXER(CKD PARTS FOR TELECOMSAFRI
446 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362778 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi  Industrial Layout, P 132.8900      599,708.40                  94,745,111.31               Horse Mackerel(Frozen Fish) Capital
447 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0786401 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips Building,Ojota,Lagos 132.8900 137,219.96                  94,882,331.27               CKD Components For Manufacturing Of Air Cond Capital
448 ANIVIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0302812 RC141753 19 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS ISLAN 132.8900      21,970.00                    94,904,301.27               BICYCLE COMPONENTS CHARTERED
449 CADBURY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0623586 RC4151 3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDIN 132.8900      15,002.88                    94,919,304.15               SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE CHARTERED
450 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTOR 132.8900      1,000,000.00               95,919,304.15               INDIAN RICE  CHARTERED
451 KATE OKOCHA AA0830523 A0297693 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA 132.8900      2,000.00                      95,921,304.15               PTA CHARTERED
452 LOACO LIMITED MF0681331 RC14229 25 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANA 132.8900      40,000.00                    95,961,304.15               W MOTOR/MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
453 A&P FOODS LTD MF0551832 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.8900      73,954.00                    96,035,258.15               VARIOUS PACKING TAPES DBL
454 A&P FOODS LTD MF0703182 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.8900      20,228.00                    96,055,486.15               LIQUID SOYA LECITHIN (FOOD GRADE) DBL
455 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0703212 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.8900      17,042.00                    96,072,528.15               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS & EMERGENCY DBL
456 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0590780 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 81,900.00                    96,154,428.15               HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
457 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0590758 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.8900      59,703.73                    96,214,131.88               MANILA BOARDS DBL
458 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703185 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.8900      9,969.00                      96,224,100.88               VARIOUS SIZES OF TOWEL RACKS DBL
459 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0649563 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF I 132.8900      94,428.00                    96,318,528.88               ODOREFEROUS MIXTURE OF 2,000KG LEMON FRDBL
460 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0498044 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF I 132.8900      135,979.09                  96,454,507.97               108, TONNES OF SODIUM TALLOWATE FOR INDUDBL
461 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0831382 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF        132.8900                       32,289.24 96,486,797.21               SOAP STIFFENER BOARD WITH MOULD DBL
462 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0737748 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEH 132.8900      165,566.72                  96,652,363.93               ARTIFICIAL RESINS LDPE FILM GRADE DBL
463 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0703898 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, 132.8900      47,532.68                    96,699,896.61               COLOUR PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS DBL
464 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0659410 56536 1-7, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI IN 132.8900      60,343.88                    96,760,240.49               MIXED AKZO PRODUCTS (ASSORTED TYPES OFEQUITY
465 NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549822 82236 NO. 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8900      60,730.00                    96,820,970.49               VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY
466 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691276 RC 44960 PLOT 233 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU ST 132.8900      59,556.80                    96,880,527.29               TYERS ETB
467 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795602 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900      28,931.95                    96,909,459.24               LAMINATED 12 MIC METALLIZED FBN
468 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711741 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900      13,608.00                    96,923,067.24               XYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
469 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711740 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900      27,373.91                    96,950,441.15               LABORATORY EQUIPEMENT FBN
470 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604425 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.8900      315,640.00                  97,266,081.15               RED CLOSE UP FLAVOUR ODORIFEROUS MIXTUFBN
471 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604421 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.8900      31,027.00                    97,297,108.15               ORTIBLANC 2NG LT EXTRA - RAW MATERIAL FBN
472 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604443 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.8900      153,083.40                  97,450,191.55               NERVANAID NA2, - NIRANOX - RAW MATERIAL FBN
473 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604422 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.8900      50,220.00                    97,500,411.55               CRUDE SULPHUR - RAW MATERIAL FBN
474 FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1084831 RC 103022  2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORI 132.8900      86,940.00 97,587,351.55               PAYMENT FOR GLOBUS MAINTANANCE SUBSCRFIDELITY
475 H.B.M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED MF 0699764 RC 16947  2ND FLOOR  15, BIADUO STREET, O 132.8900      64,562.17 97,651,913.72               2850 QTY PETROL SUMEC GENERATORS SG-270FIDELITY
476 LOUIS CARTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0596575  RC 131114  17 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STA 132.8900      721,500.00 98,373,413.72               4680 CASES OF UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBAFIDELITY
477 FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0557951 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900      5,000.00                      98,378,413.72               PAYMENT OF LICENCE FEE FOR 2005 IN FAVOU FSB
478 CORPORATE OIL & GAS  MF0688484 213,617.00    27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA, FORTUN 132.8900      300,000.00                  98,678,413.72               DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS, QUALI GUARANTY
479 CORPORATE OIL & GAS  MF0689843 213,617.00    27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA, FORTUN 132.8900      88,500.00                    98,766,913.72               FLOOR TILES, WALL TILES AND BULB GUARANTY
480 DANA MOTORS LIMITED  MF0611483 294,984.00    WEMA TOWERS, 54 MARINA, LAGO 132.8900      365,708.00                  99,132,621.72               45 UNITS OF KIA RIO CARS & 3 UNITS OF KIA SOGUARANTY
481 GLASSFORCE LIMITED  MF0274616 424859 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE VICTO 132.8900      75,632.14                    99,208,253.86               GLASS MANUFACTURING SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
482 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC  AA1026503 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, L 132.8900      451,631.27                  99,659,885.13               PART TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES JULY-SEPT 20 GUARANTY
483 NORTHERN NIG. FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0689203 9409 15 MAIMALARI ROAD BOMPAI IND. E 132.8900      999,999.95                  100,659,885.08             4,698.144 MT OF US NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WHGUARANTY
484 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD  MF0688497 308,383.00    KM 16, IKORODU ROAD BEHIND PH 132.8900      81,225.20                    100,741,110.28             1012 SETS BRAND NEW LG REFRIGERATOR AS GUARANTY
485 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0688498 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD BEHIND PHI 132.8900      12,387.49                    100,753,497.77             4 SETS NEW L.G AIR CONDITIONERS AS PER PF GUARANTY
486 VISTA INT'L LTD  MF0703896 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA 132.8900      67,292.55                    100,820,790.32             COPYING PAPER IN SHEETS, 50-52GSM, VARIOUGUARANTY
487 OCTOPOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0594365 RC 347376 355 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, CHALLEN 132.8900      77,004.48                    100,897,794.80             DIATOMACEOUS EARTH (KESIELGHUHR) FW 60 GUARDIAN
488 IFEJOBIC NIG LTD MF0445883 RC506559 ZONE C BLK 10-A, SHOP 7+8, TRADE 132.8900      40,347.41                    100,938,142.21             MOTORVEHICLE PARTS MANNY
489 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0703336 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900      61,159.00                    100,999,301.21             7200 KGS OF STANNOUS OCTOATE KOSMOS 29 N.I.B
490 GUVIRA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0106960 17468 1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I 132.8900      41,500.00                    101,040,801.21             AUDIO CASSETTE TAPES N.I.B
491 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA1029557 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU L 132.8900      526,751.45                  101,567,552.66             PAYMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR N.I.B
492 RANONA LIMITED MF0742924 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900      46,000.00                    101,613,552.66             INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
493 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0584794 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 132.8900      90,589.79 101,704,142.45             2/SIDED COATED ART PAPER IN REELS N.I.B
494 Bencovik Nigeria Limited MF0518638 RC140261 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, 132.8900      10,000.0000                101,714,142.45             al Machinery, Prime Movers & Spares Aditi Brand NAMBL
495 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707939 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, 132.8900      110,297.2900              101,824,439.74             Artificial Resins LD Film BF 571 NAMBL
496 Waterford Limited MF0641362 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Est 132.8900      100,000.0000              101,924,439.74             Peak Evaporated Milk 96 x 170 Gms NAMBL
497 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT MF0612281 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGO 132.8900      87,056.75                    102,011,496.49             VACUUM FLASKS / GLASS REFILLS NBM
498 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT MF0683312 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGO 132.8900      30,650.00                    102,042,146.49             STAINLESS STEEL CASSEROLES NBM



499 LINLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF0251741 321294 2A,OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI  10TH FLO 132.8900      138,960.0000              102,181,106.49             USED SCANNIA AND STAINLESS TANKERS PLATINUM
500 ATILADE OKUNS INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0567600 110138 8/10, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAG 132.8900      51,728.00                    102,232,834.49             FAN BLADES AND RODS PRUDENT
501 JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0802379 51000 7, OLAJUMOKE OBASA STREET, SU 132.8900      29,645.39                    102,262,479.88             GENERATORS PRUDENT
502 FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0280653 55724 PLT 67, IKORODU IND. ESTSTE, IKOR 132.8900      105,000.00                  102,367,479.88             RAW COTTON REGENT 
503 NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546959 3443 1, DAMSON STRT. OGBA IND.SCH.,O 132.8900      17,992.00                    102,385,471.88             RAW MAT.OUTER BAGS FOR SANITARY TOWEL REGENT 
504 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546388 123039 D114 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI V 132.8900      375,322.00                  102,760,793.88             MACHINERY CO- EXTRUSION HIGH SPEED + SPAREGENT 
505 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0639877 RC 902 NBC HOUSE OYINGBO,EBUTE METT 132.8900      23,951.41                    102,784,745.29             TOOTHED RIM BRASS UBA
506 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0707825 639 2 GORIOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8900      53,424.00                    102,838,169.29             METHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE 50PPM FOAMUBN
507 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTD MF0319066 54,291.00      KM 17 ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT, BUK 132.8900      2,611.00                      102,840,780.29             SPARE PARTS FOR IND.USE UBN
508 CHAMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0697779 76807 8,LOUIS SOLOMON CLOSE,VICTORIA 132.8900      39,874.14                    102,880,654.43             497UNITS OF ACCESS CONTROL & SECURITY EWEMA
509 ADEBOWALE ELECT IND LTD MF0942191 6138 150 IKORODU ROAD ONIPANU LAGO 132.8900      52,984.00                    102,933,638.43             ELECTRICAL MATERIAL-  MODELS B56 *2 & B567ZENITH
510 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655640 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE 132.8900      270,000.00                  103,203,638.43             FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
511 ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0511081 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU- 132.8900      305,940.08                  103,509,578.51             RUBBER TYRES ZENITH
512 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940179 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, 132.8900      82,752.00                    103,592,330.51             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
513 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0764066 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, 132.8900      140,237.50                  103,732,568.01             GASOLINE GENERATING SET & WATER PUMPS ZENITH
514 LEAD EXPORTS INT'L LTD MF 0637131 150684 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, L 132.8900      21,065.00                    103,753,633.01             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING ZENITH
515 MHAYOR LIMITED MF0742927 301640 68 SHIPEOLU STREET PALM GROVE 132.8900      328,000.00                  104,081,633.01             INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - FOODMONT INSTANT DZENITH
516 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0639878 902.00           NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METT 132.8900      241,584.32                  104,323,217.33             RAW MATERIAL- ALUMINIUM SHELL MOULDS ZENITH
517 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0170234 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8900      58,803.00                    104,382,020.33             ELECTRICAL FAN PARTS - CHOKES, BALLETS ZENITH
518 RANONA LTD. MF0488240 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900      160,482.41                  104,542,502.74             BLUE BOAT ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
519 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762531 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJ 132.8800      164,999.25                  104,707,501.99             DESIGN,SUPPLY OF EQUIPT. FOR SOAP MANUF AFRI
520 NIGERITE LTD AA0788909 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA. LA 132.8800      184,134.63                  104,891,636.62             TECHNICAL SERVICES. ALLSTATES
521 PAPERLAND IND LTD MF0587865 467596 PLOT 7 BADEJO K STREET,MATORI, 132.8800      315,000.00                  105,206,636.62             RAW MATERIALS FOR EXCERCISE FOR BOOK INALLSTATES
522 Air France AA 1091951 999F Idejo/Danmole Street, Victoria Is 132.8800                       1,067,285.83 106,273,922.45             Remittance, Excess proceeds from sale of Air Capital
523 Chief (Dr) Molade Okoya-Thomas AA 1027513 19,Bayo Kuku Road,Ikoyi,Lagos 132.8800      9,611.67                      106,283,534.12             School Fees Capital
524 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622934 RC2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800      450,152.50                  106,733,686.62             6,209M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CHARTERED
525 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0489486 RC8726 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LA 132.8800      122,013.50                  106,855,700.12             AMOXIL SUSPENSION, AMOXIL CAPS, AMOXYLCCHARTERED
526 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVPT COY MF0623218 RC6900 PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJ 132.8800      189,676.83                  107,045,376.95             52.8MT OF ELECTROLYTIC COOPER WIRE CHARTERED
527 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COY PLCMF0942328 RC2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LA 132.8800      551,955.00                  107,597,331.95             600MT PRIME COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS CHARTERED
528 WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIEMF0758897 RC2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, L 132.8800      212,275.50                  107,809,607.45             243MT PRIME COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS CHARTERED
529 GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0664971 RC39785 89A,PHASE 3 SHARADA IND.ESTATE 132.8800      73,423.00                    107,883,030.45             INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS & WOOD WORKING MACITIZENS
530 EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY L MF 0727085 RC3174 PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.8800      161,100.00                  108,044,130.45             450,000 SHEETS OF TRANSFER PAPER DBL
531 KATES ASS. IND. LTD. MF0702850 RC 15355 NO. PLOT IN/76 NIGER BRIDGE HEAD 132.8800      3,000.00                      108,047,130.45             20MM GOLD FERRULE C/W WHITE ACTUATOR &DBL
532 LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0651021 RC21173 17, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG 132.8800      190,600.00                  108,237,730.45             WASTE PLASTIC REGENERATION PLANT DBL
533 MOJU COMPANY LIMITED MF-0717401 RC96252 NO 1,NORMAN WILLIAMS, SOUTH W 132.8800      22,867.60                    108,260,598.05             ELECTRIC GOLF CART 418GS DBL
534 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD MF-0473538 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURELERE LAG 132.8800      152,000.00                  108,412,598.05             CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES DBL
535 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0595389 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800      250,745.52                  108,663,343.57             1,308,010 M/T OF US. SRW WHEAT ECO
536 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622935 2343 2,OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      1,314,001.54               109,977,345.11             18,039M /TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT FBN
537 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0706765 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      207,950.00                  110,185,295.11             COLOR PHOTO GRAPHIC PAPER- KONICA BRANFBN
538 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0272697 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800      52,050.00                    110,237,345.11             ARISTON  BATH TUBS FBN
539 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0139741 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800      12,977.17                    110,250,322.28             STEEL SHOWER TRAYS FBN
540 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706458 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LA 132.8800      59,167.46                    110,309,489.74             REACH TRUCK FBN
541 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706478 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LA 132.8800      19,013.34                    110,328,503.08             REFRIGERATION MAT FBN
542 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706459 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LA 132.8800      24,174.74                    110,352,677.82             ARGUS  - ROLLING CURTAINS FBN
543 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269416 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI 132.8800      102,306.00                  110,454,983.82             BROWN KRAFT PAPER FOR STATIONERIES FBN
544 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269420 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTR 132.8800      23,389.53                    110,478,373.35             UPPER KNIFE, LEVER - SPARE PARTS FOR PAPEFBN
545 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269425 5324 39, BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8800      35,857.25                    110,514,230.60             PRINTING BOARD FOR BOOK PRODUCTION FBN
546 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269417 5324 39, BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8800      223,156.35                  110,737,386.95             WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS FBN
547 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762596 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJ 132.8800      450,846.68                  111,188,233.63             ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE FOR THE MANUFACFBN
548 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654842 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF 132.8800      100,792.00                  111,289,025.63             100 MT FERRO SILICON - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATFBN
549 NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662128 85800 6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAK 132.8800      21,592.65                    111,310,618.28             16 METRIC TONNES OF NORMAL LEAD STEARATFBNMB
550 SELLMETALS LIMITED MF 0654834 22251 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF 132.8800      1,528,128.03               112,838,746.31             3512.938 M/T OF PRIME NEWLY PRODUCED STE FBNMB
551 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678588 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.8800      378,704.44                  113,217,450.75             IMPORTATION OF COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FSB
552 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0686987 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      285,120.00                  113,502,570.75             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (EL GUARANTY
553 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0690943 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 132.8800      32,780.00                    113,535,350.75             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (PU GUARANTY
554 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0786840 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      53,350.00                    113,588,700.75             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (PIGGUARANTY
555 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0786847 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI        132.8800                       16,940.40 113,605,641.15             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY GUARANTY
556 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770639 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      96,664.00                    113,702,305.15             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (P GUARANTY
557 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0689830 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      23,800.00                    113,726,105.15             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (PGUARANTY
558 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0786850 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800      35,500.00                    113,761,605.15             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (T GUARANTY
559 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC  MF0690013 613.00           1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, 132.8800      30,984.34                    113,792,589.49             EXCHANGE COMPRESSOR BLOCK GUARANTY
560 NUCLEUS VENTURES  MF0736709 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE W 132.8800      68,374.02                    113,860,963.51             200MT COLOURED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
561 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIMF0557704 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIG 132.8800      101,745.72                  113,962,709.23             44 TONS COOLING ZONE BRICKS (5,0 RM) WITH IBTC
562 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0672179 2,343.00        2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800      1,233,274.24               115,195,983.47             6,499.469 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 3 SOFT REDIBTC
563 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1088853 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800      9,688.48                      115,205,671.95             SERVICE AND REPAIR OF ROLL AXIS COMPUTE INTERCON.
564 CATHAY PAPER MILLS CO LTD MF0513374 283698 133 IKENEGBU LAYOUT OWERRI IMO 132.8800      492,900.00                  115,698,571.95             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
565 ELBE PHARMA MF0736162 202889 PLOT 1 MURTALA MOHAMMED INT A 132.8800      71,800.00                    115,770,371.95             500MG AMPICILLIN+CLOXACILLIN INJECTION INTERCON.
566 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0652649 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WA 132.8800      860,896.96                  116,631,268.91             1000MT UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHE INTERCON.
567 NIGERIA GAS CYLINDERS MAN. COMPMF 0752974 21389 KM 22,IWO ROAD,IBADAN,OYO 132.8800      11,559.44                    116,642,828.35             WELDING FLUX MBC
568 NIGERIA GAS CYLINDERS MAN. COM MF 0752975 21,389.00      KM 22,IWO ROAD,IBADAN,OYO 132.8800      18,200.00                    116,661,028.35             GAS CYLINDER FLANGES MBC
569 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752206 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICT 132.8800      168,960.00                  116,829,988.35             POLYPROPYLENE GRADE MBC
570 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0607771 RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGB 132.8800      1,695.75                      116,831,684.10             SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MTB
571 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0601433 RC 300.051  20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STR AP 132.8800      1,736.78                      116,833,420.88             VARIOUS JANSSEN PDTS(PHARMACEUTICALS PMTB



572 ESS-AY HOLDING LIMITED MF  0673544 RC 90574 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800      836.80                         116,834,257.68             RAW MATERIALS (UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHICMTB
573 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0488826 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGO 132.8800      1,069,375.00               117,903,632.68             14,750 M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT N.I.B
574 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488273 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.8800      33,470.41                    117,937,103.09             EQUIPMENT N.I.B
575 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0741485 8,726.00        49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPE 132.8800      251,060.16                  118,188,163.25             BLENDING AGENT N.I.B
576 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488279 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.8800      99,053.00                    118,287,216.25             AMPICLOX SUSPENSION N.I.B
577 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0488258 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY,        132.8800                       49,394.08 118,336,610.33             HALFAN SUSPENSION N.I.B
578 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488261 8,726.00        49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPE 132.8800      86,761.31                    118,423,371.64             AMOXIL CAPS 250MG N.I.B
579 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAMF0488621 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      268,038.11                  118,691,409.75             AUGMENTIN SYRUP 228MG N.I.B
580 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTIC MF0488983 245,598.00    41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      24,250.00                    118,715,659.75             CALPOL SUSPENSION N.I.B
581 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD MF0695464 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL AR 132.8800      30,950.00 118,746,609.75             VARIOUS DYESTUFF FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY N.I.B
582 Gongoni Company Ltd MF0685332 RC39785 89A, Phase III, Sharada Ind. Estate, B 132.8800      147,667.0000              118,894,276.75             1000 Kgs D'Allethrin TG (Agricultural Insecticide) NAMBL
583 DATAMEDICS NIGERIA LTD MF0736403 RC 187241 71 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800      13,253.00 118,907,529.75             BLUE SENSITIVE X-RAY FILMS NATIONAL
584 FINGERS NGERIA LTD AA1009919 RC 65480 16A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      16,560.00 118,924,089.75             SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT NATIONAL
585 KAAB INDUSTRIES LTD MF0471798 RC 382441 7 SALAKO STREET DOPEMU LAGOS 132.8800      39,412.73 118,963,502.48             BRONZE FLOAT REFLECTIVE GLASS NATIONAL
586 KAAB INDUSTRIES LTD MF0562609 RC 382441 7 SALAKO STREET DOPEMU AGEGE 132.8800      17,595.50 118,981,097.98             2FCL DARKGREEN FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL
587 NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA AA1118507 RC 378 NO. 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LA 132.8800      6,840.75 118,987,938.73             SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT NATIONAL
588 NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA AA1118508 RC 378 NO. 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LA 132.8800      6,831.55 118,994,770.28             SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT NATIONAL
589 ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0562848 RC  58808 225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800      592,359.40 119,587,129.68             BREAM, BLUE WHITING, HERRING & MARCKERENATIONAL
590 VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0668452 RC 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR V/I LAGO 132.8800      25,532.00 119,612,661.68             HARDWARE FOR OPTIMA TOOL NATIONAL
591 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC MF0654863 RC 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800      196,517.00 119,809,178.68             TOLUENE D1-ISOCYANTEINDUSTRIAL RAW MATNATIONAL
592 WILCOX BENJAMIN AA1118200 A0562177 FLAT 1 20 BOURDILLON RD IKOYI LA 132.8800      11,879.40 119,821,058.08             SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT NATIONAL
593 WILCOX BENJAMIN AA1118401 A0562177 FLAT 1 20 BOURDILLON RD IKOYI LA 132.8800      12,869.35 119,833,927.43             TUITION & MAINTENANCE FEES NATIONAL
594 FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0672196 RC2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGO 132.8800      2,646,900.00               122,480,827.43             34,600.00 M/TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CE OCEANIC
595 OMEGABANK PLC AA1008893 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8800      6,680.63                      122,487,508.06             PAYMENT OF SUNSERVER UPGRADE. OMEGA
596 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008111 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800      4,642.67                      122,492,150.73             PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
597 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1012447 125478 PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STRE 132.8800      3,124.2100                  122,495,274.94             S FOR OCT/NOV  2004 AND CONNECTIVITY FEES PLATINUM
598 MR. FIDELIS OKARE AA1109379 L) LSD0005AG C15 ABUJA SHOPPING MALL, ZONE 132.8800      2,842.80                      122,498,117.74             SCHOOL FEES  STD. CHART.
599 MRS. ANNE ETA AA1109378 A2016875 CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION 132.8800      5,117.04                      122,503,234.78             SCHOOL FEES  STD. CHART.
600 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LMF0617480 RC11515 31/37 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY 132.8800      139,650.00                  122,642,884.78             50M TONS OF PRIMARY QUALITY ALIMINIUM DILUBA
601 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678598 RC693 45/47,TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJ 132.8800      160,025.51                  122,802,910.29             PLASTIC FILMS-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FUBA
602 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0758863 RC14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,  IKEJA. 132.8800      45,000.00                    122,847,910.29             60 MT.MAIZE STARCH FOR CORRUGATED BOARUBA
603 AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0606880 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXPR 132.8800      129,180.00                  122,977,090.29             MAHINDRA TRACTORS & 24 DAMINE/DDVP 100%UBN
604 APEX PAINTS LTD MF0607702 27,462.00      KM8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOS ROAD ABE 132.8800      78,590.35                    123,055,680.64             90900MT EPTKOTE 828LV,1.680MT EPIKOTE 246 UBN
605 CHEMLAP NIG LTD MF0724579 58270 KM 5 OLD ABA/OWERRI ROAD OSIS 132.8800                          304,440.00 123,360,120.64             215KG DRUMS OF VINYL ACETATE MONOMER UBN
606 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678593 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY        132.8800                     345,552.36 123,705,673.00             TWINHEAD VOLUMETRIC VERTICAL FORM UBN
607 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEAA 1095390 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTO 132.8800      80,000.00                    123,785,673.00             PAYMENT FOR SUBSCRIPTION OF LIVE MATCH WEMA
608 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEAA 1049327 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTO 132.8800      40,000.00                    123,825,673.00             PAYMENT FOR MANAGEMENT OF SUBSCRIBERWEMA
609 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEAA 1095391 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTO 132.8800      20,000.00                    123,845,673.00             PAYMENTFOR SUBSCRIPTION FOR MAGNA QUEWEMA
610 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764002 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      10,001.65                    123,855,674.65             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- NEW PACKAGING ZENITH
611 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764024 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      110,225.00                  123,965,899.65             PASTA PRODUCTION LINE-NEW INDUSTRIAL MAZENITH
612 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764011 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      241,103.00                  124,207,002.65             PHARMACEUTICALS- VITAMIN PREMIX ZENITH
613 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764013 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      2,084,365.88               126,291,368.53             22,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
614 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., . MF 0508767 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.8800      62,400.00                    126,353,768.53             TEXTILE RAW MATERIAL- VISCOSE/NYLON YAR ZENITH
615 MERRY AVIATION COMM . ELEC & INDMF0727039 412688 6TH FLOOR LSDPC HOUSE SUITE 13 132.8800      29,780.00                    126,383,548.53             BLANK AUDIO TAPE IN BULK AND PROMOTION ZENITH
616 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0695894 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU L 132.8800      17,656.92                    126,401,205.45             INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PIPES AND VALVES ZENITH
617 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . AA1026504 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU L 132.8800      526,751.44                  126,927,956.89             TECHNICAL FEES FOR JULY-SEPTEMBER 2004 ZENITH
618 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824664 613.00           1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU L 132.8800      659,043.53                  127,587,000.42             RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWERY- SCREW COMP ZENITH
619 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0785180 5,612.00        PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPE 132.8800      20,846.14                    127,607,846.56             PHARMACEUTICALS- PARACETAMOL POWDER ZENITH
620 PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES MF0696979 449158 NO 30, DOHERTY STREET LAGOS-IS 132.8800      138,910.40                  127,746,756.96             INFANT FORMULAR POWDER - SMA WHITE INFAZENITH
621 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668203 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700      66,720.00                    127,813,476.96             COBALT STEARATE TBBS SANTOFLEX,OKERINAFRI
622 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668131 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700 4,637.00                      127,818,113.96             DIODES  CLAMPS&  RINGS FOR RUSHTON ALTEAFRI
623 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668204 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700      61,300.00                    127,879,413.96             STEELCORD STRANDED WIRE AFRI
624 NATIONAL SPACE RESEARCH AND DEAA0954803 GOVT. FEDERAL MIN. OF SCIENCE AND TE 132.8700      331,975.00                  128,211,388.96             CONSULTANCY ALLSTATES
625 MTN MF 0736824 RC 395010 Church Gate Towers (5th Floor), Plot 132.8700      3,775,175.00               131,986,563.96             BTS Equipments, Transceiver Unit 1800 Edge, 90Capital
626 GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758522 RC153053 17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700      18,274.85                    132,004,838.81             42 PIECES OF KODIAK SPARES CHARTERED
627 BOLAJI VENTURES MF0790001 LAZ069233 10 AMU TIMBER MARKET OLORUNS 132.8700      118,399.67                  132,123,238.48             PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
628 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LIMI BA050/200421 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700      52,508.44                    132,175,746.92             ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: MOTOR & REG ECO
629 CFAO NIGERIA PLC- MOTORS MF 0654080 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8700      37,340.00                    132,213,086.92             2 ASHOK LEYLAND 3970MM  CHASSIS POWEREDFBN
630 DAAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA 1267293 RC 117587 1, AIT ROAD, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.8700      80,938.00                    132,294,024.92             PAYMENT FOR SATELLITE SPACE UTILISATION FSB
631 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0744875 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTOR 132.8700      22,576.17                    132,316,601.09             SPARES FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY GUARANTY
632 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0942211 384467 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, 132.8700      23,706.61                    132,340,307.70             CORK TIPPING PAPER GUARANTY
633 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0942225 384467 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTOR 132.8700      97,924.77                    132,438,232.47             PLUG WRAP PAPER GUARANTY
634 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER  MF0744871 384467 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTOR 132.8700      142,358.40                  132,580,590.87             GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL GUARANTY
635 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LIMITMF0736827 395,010.00    30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8700      7,168,048.00               139,748,638.87             BSC EQUIPMENT(BASE STATION CONTROLLER GUARANTY
636 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365452 RC 172806 66 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700      693,562.00                  140,442,200.87             PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE IBN 
637 ROBINSON VENTURES LIMITED MF0785405 113640 39 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8700      94,640.46                    140,536,841.33             INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS (6.72MT CYMEL 303, 2.2INTERCON.
638 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0744874 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I 132.8700      11,467.11                    140,548,308.44             EMBOSSING ROLLERS -DUNHILL CREST N.I.B
639 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0744876 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAG 132.8700      46,915.20                    140,595,223.64             SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL N.I.B
640 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0744878 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAG 132.8700      2,658.61                      140,597,882.25             SPARES FOR TOBACCO MACHINERY N.I.B
641 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGER MF0942210 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I 132.8700      224,050.64                  140,821,932.89             CORK TIPPING PAPER N.I.B
642 COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0520948 416,205.00    PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL 132.8700      20,000.00                    140,841,932.89             ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND N.I.B
643 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIMF0736820 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBA 132.8700      1,190,510.00               142,032,442.89             ACTURA OPTIMA 24350 N.I.B
644 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIMF0736826 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBA 132.8700      162,298.20                  142,194,741.09             MAIN PROTECTION (TRANSTECTOR) UNIT N.I.B



645 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMI MF0736822 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBA 132.8700      372,860.00                  142,567,601.09             200 AHR 6V BATTERIES N.I.B
646 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489808 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKA 132.8700      1,186.29                      142,568,787.38             LEVOMENTHOL SYNTHETIC USED N PRODUCTION.I.B
647 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD MF0488155 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 44,671.25                    142,613,458.63             ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MN.I.B
648 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205038 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8700      216.0000                     142,613,674.63             FIN. Service and Minimum Network Based Invoice NAMBL
649 ADEFUYE ANTHONY OGUNGBEMI AA1056352 A1188233 1, ANTHONY ADEFUYE CLOSE, YAB 132.8700      13,305.00                    142,626,979.63             SCHOOL FEES NBM
650 ALIBERT PRODUCT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0683157 13464 1-5, ISOLO ROAD, IKOTUN EGBE LAG 132.8700      126,937.43                  142,753,917.06             FURNITURE EQUIPMENTS NBM
651 VIRAMSUN NGERIA LIMITED MF0730616 25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO IND. SCH 132.8700      115,218.89                  142,869,135.95             IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALSSTD. CHART.
652 BHOJSONS & CO. LIMITED MF0489608 RC1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTO 132.8700      146,497.61                  143,015,633.56             ARISTON HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES. UBA
653 NIGERIAN BAG MANF.CO LTD MF0664011 3,584.00        45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAG 132.8700      664,987.11                  143,680,620.67             POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM TYPE L UBN
654 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697342 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET 132.8700      56,000.00                    143,736,620.67             40MTS OF MP265 CP STABILIZER WEMA
655 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF 0698876 6432 359/361 AGEGE ROAD MUSHIN LAGO 132.8700      46,125.00                    143,782,745.67             15,000KGS OF HB ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNINWEMA
656 ORIENTAL CARPETS LTD MF 0469880 11007 10,SUBERU OJE VILLAGE ALAGBAD 132.8700      24,500.00                    143,807,245.67             7,750.2KGS OF ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING WEMA
657 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638631 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700      342,324.00                  144,149,569.67             36UNITS OF CONDOR P/V TOYOTA VEHICLES WEMA
658 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638716 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700      95,983.67                    144,245,553.34             1UNIT OF LANDCRUISER TOYOTA VEHICLE WEMA
659 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0744877 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VIC 132.8700      6,510.98                      144,252,064.32             SPARE PARTS FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACH ZENITH
660 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0942227 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VIC 132.8700      48,555.23                    144,300,619.55             RAW MATERIAL- CIGARETTE PAPER ZENITH
661 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0744872 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VIC 132.8700      284,716.80                  144,585,336.35             GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH
662 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF0940079 217866 75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, A 132.8700      28,900.00                    144,614,236.35             GASOLINE GENERATING SET 220V/50HZ ZENITH
663 GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0556540 37982 36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OP 132.8700      213,866.18                  144,828,102.53             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS MACHINERY ACCZENITH
664 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0749128 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO 132.8700      35,631.75                    144,863,734.28             RAW MATERIAL- COCONUT SHELL POWDER ANZENITH
665 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0790452 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO 132.8700      21,125.12                    144,884,859.40             METAL STANDS ZENITH
666 NIGERIAN BAGS MANUFACTURING MF0770182 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU        132.8700                       73,260.00 144,958,119.40             RAW MATERIAL- POLYETHYLENE IN ZENITH
667 STANPET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0757702 RC247820 58 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8600      61,180.00                    145,019,299.40             STOCK FISH HEADS CHARTERED
668 AKINBOYO S. O. / GENEVA COLLEGE AA 1267240 A 1987898 NNPC TOWERS, HERBERT MACAULA 132.8600      15,000.00                    145,034,299.40             PAYMENT OF FEES IN FAVOUR OF FUNMILOLA &FSB
669 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489846 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF 132.8600      16,868.78                    145,051,168.18             POUCHFILM PINK, WAISTSHIELD FILM GREEN N.I.B
670 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742173 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKA 132.8600      12,808.33                    145,063,976.51             TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS USED FOR ALWAYS P N.I.B
671 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742164 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF 132.8600      22,405.16                    145,086,381.67             POLYTHENE FILM USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTN.I.B
672 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742175 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKA 132.8600      96,211.95                    145,182,593.62             TOPSHEET USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
673 ALAO OLU AA0692475 A1621559 WING A 1ST FLOOR ELEPHANT 132.8600      10,000.00                    145,192,593.62             SCHOOL FEES AND UP-KEEP EXPENSES UTB
674 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0628597 31570 22,MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLA 132.8600      54,407.13                    145,247,000.75             16,480KGS OF POLYESTER RESIN & URAMEX B WEMA
675 CAPPA & D' ALBERTO PLC MF0695850 768 72 CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAG 132.8600      54,484.81                    145,301,485.56             POLISHED FULLY VITTRIFIED STONEWARE ANDZENITH
676 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0741975 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGO 132.8600      35,444.07                    145,336,929.63             NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS - SLEEVZENITH
677 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0672091 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGO 132.8600      331,713.95                  145,668,643.58             NEW GENERATING  SETS ZENITH
678 PARIS BLUE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0941093 312859 216 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI 132.8600      28,725.00                    145,697,368.58             EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES AND 2 PIECE CAPS FO ZENITH
679 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794022 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARY 132.8600      182,600.00                  145,879,968.58             ART PAPER GLOSS/MATT ZENITH
680 UNIVERSAL NIG. IND COY. LTD. MF 0672149 5558 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME I 132.8600      276,562.00                  146,156,530.58             216 MT ENAMEL FRIT- WHITE GROUND COAT ZENITH

146,156,530.58     
B. UNSUCCESSFUL  BIDS

681 NICE TOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LTD MF0791559 101739 KM 1 ABUJA EXPRESS WAY KADUN 132.8000      9,281.00                      146,165,811.58             PAPER MACHINE & SPARE SPART INTERCON.
682 MAPLE PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MF0242594 RC 194717 26,IZE IYAMU STREET, OFF BALOGU 132.7600      251,212.51                  146,417,024.09             Payment For Raw Material- Arificial Resins SABICNNB 
683 VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF0321467 330,511 57 ISHERI ROAD, AGUDU OGBA, LAG 131.8000      55,000.00 146,472,024.09             ZATROX INJECTION,COBIVITA INJECTION, LOPEHALLMARK

315,493.51            
C. DISQUALIFIED  BIDS

684 CAPITAL CONSORTIUM LTD MF702720 RC199161 5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I LAGO 132.8800      67,551.23 146,539,575.32             10 FCL FLOAT PACIFIC/OBSCRED GLASS NATIONAL
685 FORESIGHT TRADING MF545593 40079 9 OROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS. 133.0100      63,652.25                    146,603,227.57             ARTIFICIAL RESIN ALLSTATES
686 PETER AWOYEMI NIG ENT M 074835 65665 42 PRINCESS STREET LAGOS 132.9000      22,764.84                    146,625,992.41             PE ROPE,PP DANLINE ROPE,PP ROPE COILS BLUBN
687 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0701469 92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA L 132.9000      62,900.00                    146,688,892.41             SYNTHETIC HAIR ATTACHMENTS ZENITH
688 CCC CONSTRUCTION NIG LTD AA 1076758 RC 449356 PLOT 2836, DANUBE STREET CLOSE 132.8700      509,375.00                  147,198,267.41             PART REPAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTERESFSB
689 CEMENT COMPANY OFNORTHERN AA0771623 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO,        132.8800                     961,970.66 148,160,238.07             PAYMENT OF TECHNICAL FEES TO SCANCEM IBTC
690 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068091 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LA 132.9100      95,952.00                    148,256,190.07             872 SETSSN371,300 SETS SN 986 &304 SETS SN GUARANTY
691 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488034 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.8800      115,866.26                  148,372,056.33             IMA SPARE N.I.B
692 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606159 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJ 132.9100      167,487.87                  148,539,544.20             CONVEYORS N.I.B
693 ORACLE AIRTIME SALES (PTY) LTD. AA1090861 NON RES. 1379, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V/I, 132.8900      168,377.61                  148,707,921.81             ADVERTISEMENT OUTSIDE NIGERIA - CNN, SUP GLOBAL
694 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146220 RC 51171 26 OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9300      70,847.24                    148,778,769.05             IMPORTATION OF 29,000 CRS. TOOTHPASTE 50 NAL
695 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD  MF0620309 5,328.00        1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WE 132.9200      119,000.00                  148,897,769.05             CKD CYCLE COMPONENT GUARANTY
696 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0489487 8,726.00        49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPE 132.8800      109,165.50                  149,006,934.55             AMOXIL CAPS 250MG N.I.B
697 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0489495 8,726.00        49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPE 132.8800      71,892.75                    149,078,827.30             AMOXIL CAPS 250MG N.I.B
698 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488268 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.8800      82,425.40                    149,161,252.70             AMOXIL CAPS 250MG N.I.B
699 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0488259 8,726.00        49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPE 132.8800      18,224.00                    149,179,476.70             AMOXIL CAPS 250MG N.I.B
700 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTIC MF0741472 245,598.00    41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      111,700.00                  149,291,176.70             AUGMENTIN SYRUP 228MG N.I.B
701 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAMF0741474 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      70,249.06                    149,361,425.76             AUGMENTIN SYRUP 228MG N.I.B
702 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTIC MF0208365 245,598.00    41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      22,306.00                    149,383,731.76             CALPOL SUSPENSION N.I.B
703 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAMF0488636 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      24,250.00                    149,407,981.76             CALPOL SUSPENSION N.I.B
704 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAMF0488271 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      110,700.00                  149,518,681.76             AUGMENTIN SYRUP 228MG N.I.B

3,046,657.67         
D.  UNFUNDED  ACCOUNTS

705 DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0748443 220179 PLOT H, ILUPEJU ESTATES OFF AGE 132.8900      40,000.00                    149,558,681.76             1000 REALMS WHITE COATED PAPER IN SHEETSGLOBAL
706 EURAFRIC OIL AND COASTAL SERVICMF0753147 276454 24B, MARINHO DRIVE, V/I, LAGOS 132.8900      2,226,000.00               151,784,681.76             5000 MTS OF A.G.O. GLOBAL
707 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0753065 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.8900      18,500.00                    151,803,181.76             TOULENE, SEOLEXE - CHEMICALS USED FOR PAGLOBAL
708 NATAM TECH. CO. LTD MF0547710 RC71616 14 LATEJU STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000      10,610.00                    151,813,791.76             DIAZO PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE
709 OGBONNAYA J. NWACHUKWU AA1085042 A0790837 SHELL PET. DEV. CO. OF NIG, S10, F 132.9000      4,168.56                      151,817,960.32             SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE
710 PASTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0573412 RC334132 PLOT 44, OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, 132.9000      51,920.00                    151,869,880.32             INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL(CELLULOSE DERIVATIVASSURANCE
711 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTD MF0450243 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL W 132.8800      126,700.00                  151,996,580.32             POLYCABONATE (LEXAN OQJ020/1025-112) ASSURANCE



2,477,898.56         
TOTAL(A+B+C+D)   151,996,580.32 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 07 OF 31 - 01 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE  FORM 'M'/ 'A'
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$151,996,580.32 2 PURPOSE  NOT  EXPLICIT
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$146,156,530.58 3 MULTIPLE  BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$3,046,657.67 4 UNFUNDED  ACCOUNTS
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$2,477,898.56 5 RATES  BELOW  MARGINAL  RATE
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$315,493.51
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.50/US$ 
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.86/US$ 
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=131.80/US$ 
9 NO. OF BANKS      58    BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 711
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 680
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 31 Weighted Ave 132.9007



Weighted
Average

0.0350
0.0137
0.0238
0.0212
0.0145
0.0013
0.0691
0.0239
0.0466
0.1820
0.0019
0.0353
0.0069
0.0919
0.0409
0.0289
0.0738
0.0305
0.0052
0.0003
0.0064
0.0003
0.0052
0.0003
0.0023
0.0112
0.0039
0.0003
0.0069
0.0003
0.0467
0.0380
0.0054
0.0003
0.0064
0.0003
0.0061
0.0003
0.0054
0.0003
0.0058
0.0003
0.0069
0.0062
0.0086
0.0127
0.0366
0.0278
0.1039
0.0452
0.0926
0.0010
0.2595
0.0125
0.0523
0.4735
0.1559
0.1254
0.3547
0.4277



0.0272
0.1215
0.0507
0.0274
0.0982
0.0571
0.0174
0.0237
0.0255
0.0116
0.0045
0.0422
0.0176
0.0937
0.0355
0.1028
0.3091
0.0206
0.0136
0.0123
0.0869
0.0380
0.0765
1.0653
1.0417
0.0364
0.0100
0.0015
0.0174
0.0544
0.0899
0.2789
0.0455
0.0457
0.0148
0.1001
0.0833
0.4061
0.0372
0.0716
0.0416
0.0216
0.1493
0.0176
0.0562
0.0163
0.0502
0.0456
0.1869
0.0222
0.0738
0.0386
0.0831
0.0363
0.1182
0.0081
1.5373
0.0844
0.0176
0.2061
0.0111
0.0552
0.0816
0.0429
0.0418
0.0672
2.8946
0.0021
0.0291
0.0196
2.7266
2.1027
0.0268



0.0156
0.0450
0.0546
0.0114
0.0432
0.3578
0.1244
0.0742
0.7275
0.2228
0.0726
0.0149
0.2567
0.0541
0.0413
0.0998
0.0751
0.1314
0.0240
0.0774
0.1546
0.2525
0.0418
0.0975
0.0074
0.0023
0.0118
0.0001
0.0794
0.0123
0.0455
0.0896
0.0647
0.0384
0.0911
0.0963
0.0156
0.0584
0.0201
0.2642
0.0727
2.1763
0.2593
0.0773
0.0509
0.0140
0.0191
0.1760
0.0022
0.1045
0.0004
0.0105
0.0224
0.2746
0.3046
0.2727
0.0096
0.0086
0.0085
0.9364
0.0940
2.2736
0.0004
0.0018
0.0772
0.0018
0.0544
0.0170
0.1589
0.0195
0.0064
0.0222
0.0219



0.0033
0.0028
0.0019
1.5182
0.0293
0.2892
0.0194
0.0579
0.0501
0.0206
0.0909
0.0160
0.0301
0.0664
0.0482
0.0174
0.0068
0.0141
0.1819
0.0010
0.0023
0.0009
0.0355
0.0071
0.0089
0.0235
0.0326
0.0420
0.0919
0.0427
0.0126
0.0595
0.0393
0.0375
0.9842
0.0144
0.0251
0.0500
0.0973
0.0439
0.0765
0.2182
0.1922
0.0053
0.1577
0.0217
0.0066
0.0522
0.2273
0.8108
0.5860
0.1337
0.0597
0.0070
0.1751
0.1255
0.0594
0.1584
0.0747
0.0024
1.6238
7.8581
0.0311
0.0554
0.1173
0.0497
0.0532
0.2728
0.0095
0.0521
0.0136
0.0285
0.0086



0.6793
0.1819
0.0223
0.0147
0.0953
0.0436
0.0355
0.1015
0.0203
0.9842
0.0481
0.0207
0.0311
0.0560
0.0946
0.1482
0.0391
0.0147
0.0192
0.0507
0.0569
0.0134
0.0035
0.0748
0.4765
0.5111
0.0064
0.0771
0.0681
0.0161
0.0048
0.0110
0.0207
0.0961
0.0595
0.0117
0.0105
0.0260
0.0115
0.0101
0.0061
0.0458
0.0292
0.0767
0.0084
0.0152
0.0702
0.1138
0.3775
0.0091
0.0418
0.0601
0.0432
0.0388
0.0145
0.0024
0.0004
0.0000
0.0120
0.0105
0.0010
0.0086
0.0008
0.0920
0.2382
0.0119
0.0350
0.0818
0.0346
0.0045
0.0445
0.0287
0.0288



0.0290
0.0129
0.0039
0.0682
0.0067
0.0653
0.1021
0.0065
0.0003
0.0002
0.0210
0.2028
0.0629
0.0206
0.1024
0.1409
0.0000
0.0002
0.5497
0.1409
0.6896
0.0670
0.0472
0.0477
0.0446
0.0087
0.0065
0.0136
0.0172
0.0692
0.0281
0.0547
0.0440
0.0497
0.0201
0.0342
0.0309
0.0164
0.0086
0.0110
0.0322
0.0477
0.0273
0.0717
0.2028
0.4020
0.0100
0.2897
0.0138
0.0089
0.0091
0.0133
0.0125
0.0760
0.8251

10.8155
0.0411
0.0446
0.0436
0.0200
0.0014
0.0126
0.0087
0.2683
0.5700
0.0235
0.0103
0.0312
0.1050
1.7370
2.4024
0.0062
0.0124



0.0546
0.0888
0.0130
0.0107
0.0354
0.0440
0.0221
0.0793
0.1267
7.8430
0.7165
0.0055
0.0626
0.1915
0.7564
0.0347
0.0318
0.0723
0.0320
0.8130
0.5453
0.1248
0.0200
0.0136
0.9092
0.0018
0.0364
0.0672
0.0184
0.0155
0.0745
0.0543
0.0091
0.0859
0.1236
0.0294
0.1505
0.0432
0.0549
0.0552
0.0542
0.0263
0.0124
0.0249
0.2870
0.0282
0.1392
0.0457
0.0790
0.0587
0.6560
0.0045
0.2728
0.0805
0.3325
0.0688
0.4106
0.9092
0.0739
0.0113
0.0612
0.0700
0.0367
0.0556
0.0377
0.4789
0.0418
0.0824
0.0091
0.1003
0.0909
0.0792
0.0279



0.1263
0.0470
0.0270
0.0955
0.0164
0.3413
0.0218
0.0486
0.0024
0.0363
0.0482
0.2455
0.2782
0.0752
0.1275
0.0192
0.2982
0.2197
0.0535
0.1459
0.1500
0.1674
0.2864
0.9703
0.0087
0.4093
0.1109
0.1724
0.5018
0.1930
0.0668
0.1465
0.0027
0.1733
0.0208
0.1382
0.2280
1.1946
0.1891
0.0473
0.0118
0.0538
0.0173
0.0220
0.0930
0.0213
0.0326
0.2029
0.4099
0.0916
0.0196
1.3893
0.3443
0.2592
0.0298
0.0485
0.0154
0.0879
0.0216
0.0323
0.0282
0.0622
0.0925
1.1212
0.0088
0.4481
0.0653
0.7827
0.0105
0.0165
0.1536
0.0015
0.0016



0.0008
0.9722
0.0304
0.2283
0.0901
0.0449
0.0789
0.2437
0.0220
0.0281
0.1343
0.0120
0.0151
0.0358
0.0160
0.0062
0.0062
0.5386
0.0232
0.1787
0.0108
0.0117
2.4065
0.0061
0.0042
0.0028
0.0026
0.0047
0.1270
0.1455
0.0409
0.1174
0.0715
0.2768
0.3142
0.0727
0.0364
0.0182
0.0091
0.1002
0.2192
1.8950
0.0567
0.0271
0.0161
0.4789
0.5992
0.0190
0.1263
0.0607
0.0042
0.0557
0.3018
3.4320
0.0166
0.1076
0.0477
0.0339
0.0736
0.0205
0.0216
0.0890
0.1294
6.5164
0.6305
0.0860
0.0104
0.0427
0.0024
0.2037
0.0182
1.0823
0.1475



0.3390
0.0011
0.0406
0.0002
0.0121
0.1154
0.1047
0.1332
0.6045
0.0509
0.0419
0.0223
0.3112
0.0873
0.0059
0.0441
0.2588
0.0263
0.1944
0.0324
0.0192
0.0666
0.0556
0.0136
0.0153
0.0116
0.0204
0.0875
0.0091
0.0495
0.0495
0.0322
0.3015
0.0261
0.1660
0.2514

132.9007

5
5
5

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

4
4
4
4
4
4
4




